PartS Catal O g U e Issued: Mar 23, 2022

MyOn® - Canada
MyOn® - Active - Canada
MyOn® - Junior - Canada

Folding Wheelchair

>

Yes, you can.




Parts Catalogue Usage Guide

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. This catalogue contains
service parts for Form No. 10-083C. If you have any questions regarding this catalogue, please contact
one of our Customer Service Representatives.

For Customer Service Support Call:
1-800-668-5324 or 1-905-890-8300
For Faxed In Orders Call:
1-800-668-5478 or
1-905-890-5244
For Technical Service Call:
1-800-668-5324 x2655
For Orders:
canadaorders@invacare.com
Literature: www.invacare.ca or 1-800-668-5324

SYMBOL DEFINITION

Throughout this catalog you will notice letters to draw your attention to specific footnotes which are located at the
bottom of the page or below specified charts.

Examples:
AB,Cetc. = Special Comments
NOTE: General information pertaining to that specific page
NLA No Longer Available

HARDWARE MEASUREMENTS

The measurements for the hardware will be listed as follows:
Screws, Bolts Diameter X Thread Count/Pitch X Length
Washers Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Thickness
Spacers Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Length

For your convenience, we have supplied an area for you to list your Invacare Representatives.

Name Phone Numbers

© 2022 Invacare Corporation. All rights reserved. Republication, duplication or modification in whole or in part is prohibited without prior written permission
from Invacare. Trademarks are identified by ™ and ®. All trademarks are owned by or licensed to Invacare Corporation or its subsidiaries unless otherwise
noted

1

Form No. 10-083C )
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



TABLE of CONTENTS

Description leﬁlgbeer
ACCESSONES = ACIYIIC TIAYS wiiiiieeiiiiiiitiiiii et e e e e e eet e e e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e s e e tab b e e e e eaeeseesnnenranenees 145
Yoo o TSR AN | 1 I o] o =T S 143
ACCESSONES - BACK BIACES ......iviiiiiiiiiiei ettt ettt e et e e e bb e e e s abaeee e 136
Accessories - Back Canes, Oxygen Holder, and Axle Hardware ...........cccccccoiiiiiiiiiiinieeennnns 137
Accessories - Crutch and Cane Carfier ..........occioiiiieiiieeiiee et 142
Accessories - One Arm Drive ASSEMDBIIES .......cviiiiiii e 139
ACCESSOrIES - POSItIONING SIFAPS ...eviiiiiiiiiiei ittt e e eneee 148
ACCESSONES - PUSH HANAIES ..o 149
ACCESSOIIES - SPOKE PrOECIOIS ...iiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e s ettt e e e e e e s r e e e e e e s s s ae e e e e e e e e s s e annrenneees 152
ACCESSOries - SaDIlIZEr Kit ........cviiiiiiei e 151
Arms - Adjustable Height, SWINQAWAY ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 35
Arms - Armpad and AMIESTE KIS ......uiiiiiieiiiiit et e e e e ae e e e e e e e as 26
Arms - Clothing and Mudguards - MYON JI. .....cccciiiiieiee e e e e e e e e e e 67
Arms - Clothing GUAIT KILS .....icieeiiiiiiiie e s s r e e e e e s st r e e e e e e s s annnsanaeeeeeeeeesanns 29
Arms - Fixed Height, SWINQAWAY .......ccoiiuiiiiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt e e e 38
Arms - Swing Away - Front Mount - Transport BracketS ... 41
Arms - Swing Away - Rear Mount - Transport Brackets ..........ccccovvveveeiiiiiiiiiiiieece e 43
Arms - T Arm COomMPONENE KItS ...eiiiiieiiiiiiiieiiie e s s r e e e e s s s e e e e e e e s e s st e er e e e e e e s ennnneees 32
Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon (TAHD, TAHF) ....ooiii e 45
Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active (REDL, REFL) .....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 51
Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active (TAHD, TAHF) .. 48

2

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



TABLE of CONTENTS

Description leﬁlgbeer
Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active HD (REDL, REFL) ......ccooooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 56
Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active HD (TAHD) .....ccooiiiiiieeeeeee et 54
Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Series (TAHD, TAHJ) ..o 59
Arms - T Style Adjustable, Comfort Arm Pad ... 62
Arms - T Style Adjustable, HEMIi Arm Pad ........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiccc e e e 64
Back Canes - Adjustable Angle w/ Hardware (14 - 18" H) ......vvvveveeeiiiiiieeeee e 72
Back Canes - Adjustable Angle w/ Hardware (20" H) .....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiee e 74
Back Canes - Canes - Fixed, Adj. Height and Fold Down and Straight Inserts ....................... 76
Back Canes - Hardware w/ Back Brace (Adjustable Height) ..........ccccovviiieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee s 78
Back Canes - Hardware w/ Back Brace (Fixed Height) .......ccccccoeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 80
Back Canes - Hardware w/o Back Brace (Adjustable Height) ... 82
Back Canes - Hardware w/o Back Brace (Fixed Height) .........cccooiiiiiees 84
Back Canes - Myon Junior PUSh HandIe ... 86
Casters - Caster, Headtube and Fork w/ Mounting Hardware ..........ccccccovvviviiieeeeee s 121
Crosshrace AsSSembly - CroSSDraces ... 24
Crossbrace Assembly - Myon (15 - 20" W) i 15
Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Active (15 - 19" W) .. 18
Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Active HD (20 - 24" W) ..ooooiiiicceeee et 21
Crosshrace Assembly - Myon Junior (8 - 15" W) ..o 12
Footplate Assembly - Myon AcCtiVe - HEAVY DULY ......cceuiiiiiiiiiaie e 113
Footplate Assembly - Myon and Myon Active - Standard ..........cccccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiieece e 110

3

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



TABLE of CONTENTS

Description leﬁlgbeer
Footplate Assembly - Myon Junior - 80 Degree SUPPOITS .....ccceeeiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeesiiirineeeeeeeeeee e 115
Footplate Assembly - Myon Junior - 90 Degree SUPPOIS ...ccveeeeiiiiciviieiieeieeesessiiinienereeeeeeenanns 117
Footplate Assembly - Myon Junior - Elevating Leg REStS ........cvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e, 119
Frame Finishes and TOUCh-UpP PaiNt ..........ooiiiiiiiiii e 5
FIAME KIS .eeiiiee ettt etttk e et et e st et e s e b e e et e e e s b e e e s be e e nn b e e e nnreeeneeas 9
Frame With HBIAWEAIE ........cooiiiieii et 7
Front RIQQINGS - ACCESSOIMES ..uuiiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt e ettt e ettt e e ettt e e s st b e e e s bt e e e e s abbeeeessbneeeeaas 109
Front Riggings - Footplate Component KitS ..........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiieiee e 103
Front Riggings - Legrest Component KitS .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et e e e e 106
Front Riggings - Myon Junior Elevating Legrest Hangers and Calf Pad ...........ccccccceeeiiiinnneee. 98
Front Riggings - Myon Junior FOOLrEeSt SUPPOIT .......ccoiiiiiieiiiiiiee ittt 100
Front Riggings - Myon/Myon Active Footrest Support, Calf Pad, and Amputee Legrest ......... 94
Transport (TRBKTS) BraCketS .......ccoccciiiiiiiiie ettt e e et e e e e e e e s e e snennnees 70
Upholstery - Back Covers, Tensioners, and BraCes ........cccccccevviiiiiiiieiiieeee i issiinieeeneeae e e snnnnns 88
(W] o]pTe] ES1 (= ST | PSPPSR PUP PRSPPI 92
Wheel Locks - Pull to Lock and Pull to Lock Extended ............cccccoiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 132
Wheel Locks - Push to Lock and Push to Lock Extended ...........ccccoceeeiiiiiiiie e 134
Wheels - Rear - Axle Plates - 20 INCh Frame ..........ccoo i 127
Wheels - Rear - Axle Plates and HardWare ..........c.ccccoiieiioiiiiieeiiie e 124
Wheels - Rear - Wheel Assembly and Handrim w/ Hardware ............cccccoiiiiiiiiiieiieennniiieee, 130

4
Form No. 10-083C ]
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Frame Finishes and Touch-Up Paint

Contemporary Colour Numbers Colour Touch-Up Paint (.6 0z.)
Wet Black 1031450-NLA
White Snow 1031447-NLA
Silver Metallic 1101318-NLA
Silver Vein N/A
Midnight Blue 1101326-NLA
Black Prism 1133371-NLA
Too Hot Colour Numbers Colour Touch-Up Paint (.6 0z.)
Sunny Yellow 1074167-NLA
Electric Red 1046321-NLA

Bubblegum Pink

1133375-NLA

Grape Madness

1133376-NLA

Form No. 10-083C

5

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Frame Finishes and Touch-Up Paint

Way Cool Colour Numbers Colour Touch-Up Paint (.6 0z.)
62P Electric Blue 1046320-NLA
104P Electric Teal 1101316-NLA
121P Lolly Pop Blue 1133377-NLA
122P Cosmic Blue 1133378-NLA
125P Emerald Green 1133381-NLA
127P Grasshopper Green 1133383-NLA

Form No. 10-083C

6

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Frame with Hardware

N -

Parts

Non-Serviceable

Myon

Myon Active

Non-Serviceable

Myon Jr.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Frame with Hardware

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A See Chart #1 Frame Assembly, Myon 1 1
1 B See Chart #1 Frame Assembly, Myon Active 1 1
1 C See Chart #1 Frame Assembly, Myon Jr. 1 1
NOTE: A-Includes Items 2,5,and 7 - 9.

B - Includes items 3, 5, and 7 - 9.
C - Includes items 4, and 6 - 11.

#1 Frame Assembly w/ Hardware, Myon

Model

Seat Depth

Part Number

MYON

All

8881168732-NLA

Specify Frame Color when ordering, see "Frame Finishes" Category for Color choices.

#1 Frame Assembly w/ Hardware, Myon Active

16 - 17" 18 - 19" " Adjustable Adjustable
Seat Depth Deep Deep 20" Deep 16 - 18" 18 - 20"
MYONAC 8881169089-NLA |8881169090-NLA|8881169091-NLA |[8881169090-NLA |8881169091-NLA
Specify Frame Color when ordering, see "Frame Finishes" Category for Color choices.

#1 Frame Assembly w/ Hardware, Myon Jr.

SWR811 SWR1215
Seat Depth 8-11"D 12-15"D
MYONJR 8881169140-NLA

8881169141-NLA

Specify Frame Color when ordering, see "Frame Finishes" Category for Color choices.

Form No. 10-083C

8

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Frame Kits

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Frame Kits

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 8881185948 | Kit, Myon Frame, Junior - Right (8 - 10" D) 1 1
2 Frame, Junior, Color 1 1
3 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
4 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
5 Insert, Legrest Orienter 1 1
6 Washer (11.4 x 5.2 x 3) 1 1
7 Rivet, Pop 1 1
1 A 8881185953 | Kit, Myon Frame, Junior - Left (8 - 10" D) 1 1
2 Frame, Junior, Color 1 1
3 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
4 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
5 Insert, Legrest Orienter 1 1
6 Washer (11.4 x 5.2 x 3) 1 1
7 Rivet, Pop 1 1
1 A 8881185954 | Kit, Myon Frame, Junior - Right (11 - 15" D) 1 1
2 Frame, Junior, Color 1 1
3 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
4 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
5 Insert, Legrest Orienter 1 1
6 Washer (11.4 x 5.2 x 3) 1 1
7 Rivet, Pop 1 1
1 A 8881185955 | Kit, Myon Frame, Junior - Left (11 - 15" D) 1 1
2 Frame, Junior, Color 1 1
3 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
4 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
5 Insert, Legrest Orienter 1 1
6 Washer (11.4 x 5.2 x 3) 1 1
7 Rivet, Pop 1 1
1 A 8881186172 | Kit, Myon Frame, Junior - Right (12 - 14" D) 1 1
2 Frame, Junior, Color 1 1
3 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
4 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
5 Insert, Legrest Orienter 1 1
6 Washer (11.4 x 5.2 x 3) 1 1
7 Rivet, Pop 1 1
1 A 8881186173 | Kit, Myon Frame, Junior - Left (12 - 14" D) 1 1
2 Frame, Junior, Color 1 1
3 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
4 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
5 Insert, Legrest Orienter 1 1
6 Washer (11.4 x 5.2 x 3) 1 1
7 Rivet, Pop 1 1
8 B 8881185949 | Kit, Frame, Myon w/ Hardware (16 - 18" D) 1 1
9 1 1

Frame, Side, Color

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

10




Frame Kits

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
10 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
11 Washer (11.4 x 5.2 x 3) 1 1
12 Rivet, Pop 1 1
8 B 8881185956 | Kit, Myon Frame w/ Hardware (16 - 17" D) 1 1
9 Frame, Side, Color 1 1
10 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
11 Washer (11.4 x 5.2 x 3) 1 1
12 Rivet, Pop 1 1
13 C 8881185950 | Kit, Myon Active Frame w/ Plug Button (16 - 17" D) 1 1
14 Frame, Side, Color (16" D) 1 1
15 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
13 C 8881185951 | Kit, Myon Active Frame w/ Plug Button (18 - 19" D) 1 1
14 Frame, Side, Color (18 - 19" D) 1 1
15 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
13 C 8881185952 | Kit, Myon Active Frame w/ Plug Button (20" D) 1 1
14 Frame, Side, Color 1 1
15 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
16 D 1172219 Kit, H-Block Hardware 1 1
17 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
18 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
19 H-Block, Front - Left 1 1
20 H-Block, Front - Right 1 1
21 E 1172246 Kit, H-Block Hardware, Junior 1 1
22 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
23 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
24 Locator, Seat 1 2
25 F 1497559 Kit, Insert, Legrest 1 1
4 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
5 Insert, Legrest Orienter 1 1
NOTE: - Kitincludes items 2 - 7.

mooOw>

- Kit includes items 9 - 12.

- Kit includes items 14 and 15.
- Kit incliudes items 17 - 20.

- Kit includes items 22, 23, and 24.
(=

Kit includes items 4 and 5.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

11




Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Junior (8 - 15" W)

&
® NN
S

Frame Shown For
Reference Only

12

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Junior (8 - 15" W)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Junior 1 1
2 A 1173765 Kit, Saddle Clamp w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
3 Clamp, Saddle, Crossbar 1 1
4 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
5 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
6 B 1173777 Kit, Crossbrace w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
7 Bolt (M6 x 80mm) 1 1
8 Washer, Plastic 1 1
9 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
10 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 2
11 C 1173776 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (12 - 15" W) 1 1
12 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (12-15" W) 1 2
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
15 D 1172274 Kit, Seat Rail Extensions (16 - 18" D) 1 1
16 Extension, Seat Rail (2") 1 2
17 Extension, Seat Rail (1") 1 2
18 NLA - Plug Button 1 2
19 Cap, Extension, Seat Rail (1) 1 2
20 Rod, Upholstery (2") 1 2
21 Rod, Upholstery (1") 1 2
22 Guide, Seat 1 2
23 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
24 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 6
9.5mm)
25 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
Instruction Sheet, Seat Rail Extensions 1 1
NOTE: A -Includes items 3, 4, and 5.
B - Includes items 7 - 10.
C - Includes items 12, 13, and 14.
D - Kit Includes items 16 - 25 and Instruction Sheet.
#1 Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Junior
Seat Width SDR810 SDR1012 SDR1214 SDR1113 SDR1315
8-10" D 10-12" D 12-14" D 11-13"D 13-15"D
8" W 1511958 1511959 1513260 N/A N/A
o"wW 1511958 1511959 1513260 N/A N/A
10" W 1511958 1511959 1513260 N/A N/A
11"W 1511958 1511959 1513260 N/A N/A
12"wW N/A N/A N/A 1512008 1512009
13" W N/A N/A N/A 1512008 1512009
14" W N/A N/A N/A 1512008 1512009
15" W N/A N/A N/A 1512008 1512009

Form No. 10-083C

13

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Junior (8 - 15" W)

14
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Crossbrace Assembly - Myon (15 - 20" W)

Frame Shown For
Reference Only

Crossbar Shown I
For Reference

Frame and Crossbar Shown
For Reference Only

15
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Crossbrace Assembly - Myon (15 - 20" W)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 See Chart #1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Myon 1 1
2 A 1173765 Kit, Saddle Clamp w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
3 Clamp, Saddle, Crossbar 1 2
4 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 4
5 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
6 B 1173771 NLA - Kit, Crossbrace Bolt w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
7 Washer, Plastic 1 2
8 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (M8 x 1.25 x 80mm) 1 2
9 NLA - Washer (M8 x 16mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
10 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 2
11 C 1173779-NLA | NLA - Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (15 - 17" W) (Pair) 1 1
12 NLA - Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (15 - 17" W) 1 2
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
14 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
11 C 1173767-NLA | NLA - Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (18 - 20" W) (Pair) 1 1
12 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (18 - 20" W) 1 2
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
14 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
15 D 1172274 Kit, Seat Rail Extensions (16 - 18" D) 1 1
16 Extension, Seat Rail (2") 1 2
17 Extension, Seat Rail (1") 1 2
18 NLA - Plug Button 1 2
19 Cap, Extension, Seat Rail (1") 1 2
20 Rod, Upholstery (2") 1 2
21 Rod, Upholstery (1") 1 2
22 Guide, Seat 1 2
23 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
24 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 6

9.5mm)
25 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
Instruction Sheet, Seat Rail Extensions 1 1
15 E 1173066 Kit, Seat Rail Extensions (18 - 20" D) 1 1
16 Extension, Seat Rail (2") 1 2
17 Extension, Seat Rail (1") 1 2
18 NLA - Plug Button 1 2
19 Cap, Extension, Seat Rail (1) 1 2
20 Rod, Upholstery (20" D) 1 2
21 Rod, Upholstery (19" D) 1 2
24 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 6

9.5mm)

NOTE: - Includes items 3, 4, and 5.

moOw>

- Kit includes items 7 - 10.
- Kit includes items 12, 13, and 14.
- Kit includes items 16 - 25.
- Kit includes items 16 - 21, and item 24.

Form No. 10-083C

16

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Crossbrace Assembly - Myon (15 - 20" W)

#1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Myon

Fixed Depth (FXDDPTH) and Adjustable Depth (ADJDPTH)

Seat Width 15" W 16" W 17w 18" W 19" W 20" W
Fixed Depth
(FXDDPTH)
D16 1530032 1530033 1530034 1530035 1530036 1530037
D17 1168733 1168734 1168735 1168736 1168737 1168738
D18 1530038 1530052 1530053 1530054 1530055 1530056
D19 1172255 1172256 1172257 1172258 1172259 1172260
D20 1172261 1172262 1172263 1172264 1172265 1172266
Adjustable
Depth
(ADJDPTH)
SDR1820 1530038 1530052 1530053 1530054 1530055 1530056
17

Form No. 10-083C .
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Active (15 - 19" W)

18
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Active (15 - 19" W)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Myon 1 1
2 A 1173766 Kit, Saddle Clamp w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
3 Clamp, Saddle, Crossbar 1 2
4 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 4
5 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
6 B 1173775 Kit, Crossbrace Bolt w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
7 Insert, Crossbrace 1 4
8 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 55mm, 12.9) 1 2
9 Washer, Crosshrace 1 2
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
11 F 1423416 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (18 - 20" W) 1 2
11 C 1173780 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (15 - 17" W) (Pair) 1 1
12 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (15-17" W) 1 2
13 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 D 1173774-NLA | NLA - Kit, Plug Buttons w/ Hardware 1 1
16 NLA - Plug Button 1 4
17 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 4
9.5mm)
18 E 1172274 Kit, Seat Rail Extensions (16 - 18" D) 1 1
19 Extension, Seat Rail (2") 1 2
20 Extension, Seat Rail (1") 1 2
21 NLA - Plug Button 1 2
22 Cap, Extension, Seat Rail (1) 1 2
23 Rod, Upholstery (2") 1 2
24 Rod, Upholstery (1") 1 2
25 Guide, Seat 1 2
26 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
27 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 6
9.5mm)
28 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
Instruction Sheet, Seat Rail Extensions 1 1
NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 3, 4, and 5.
B - Kit includes items 7 - 10.
C - Kitincludes items 12, 13, and 14.
D - Kit includes items 16 and 17.
E - Kit includes items 19 - 28 and Instruction Sheet.
F - NOTE: Kit #1173768 is No Longer Available. Part # 1423416 is the Crossbrace Link only!. Customer must use existing
Attaching Hardware.
#1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Myon
Seat Width 15" W 16" W 17"WwW 18" W 19" W
D16 1449961 1449789 1449790 1449791 1449792
D17 1169092 1169093 1169094 1169095 1169096

Form No. 10-083C

19

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Active (15 - 19" W)

#1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Myon

Seat Width 15"W 16" W 17w 18"W 19"W
D18-SDR1618 1449794 1449795 1449796 1449797 1449798
D20 N/A N/A 1169109 1169110 1169111

Form No. 10-083C

20

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Active HD (20 - 24" W)

Frame Shown
For Reference

Only

—— e e e e

Crossbrace Shown
For Reference

Frame and Crossbrace Shown
For Reference
Only

21
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Active HD (20 - 24" W)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Myon 1 1
Active HD
2 A 1173766 Kit, Saddle Clamp w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 2
3 Clamp, Saddle, Crossbar 1 1
4 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
5 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
6 D 1423416 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (18 - 20" W) 1 2
6 B 1173769 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (22" W) 1 2
7 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (22" W) 1 2
8 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
9 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
6 B 1173770 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (24" W) 1 2
7 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (24" W) 1 2
8 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
9 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
10 C 1172274 Kit, Seat Rail Extensions (16 - 18" D) 1 1
11 Extension, Seat Rail (2") 1 2
12 Extension, Seat Rail (1") 1 2
13 NLA - Plug Button 1 2
14 Cap, Extension, Seat Rail (1) 1 2
15 Rod, Upholstery (2") 1 2
16 Rod, Upholstery (1") 1 2
17 Guide, Seat 1 2
18 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
19 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 6
9.5mm)
20 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
Instruction Sheet, Seat Rail Extensions 1 1
NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 3, 4, and 5.
B - Kit includes items 7, 8, and 9.
C - Kitincludes items 11 - 20 and Instruction Sheet.
D - NOTE: Kit #1173768 is No Longer Available. Part # 1423416 is the Crossbrace Link only!. Customer must use existing
Attaching Hardware.
#1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Myon Active HD
Seat Width 20" W 22" W 24" W
D16 1488618 1488620 N/A
D17 1169097 1169098 N/A
D18-SDR1618 1488619 1488621 1488622
D19 N/A 1169105 1169106
D20 1169112 1169113 1169114
SDR1820 N/A 1169113 1169114

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

22




Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Active HD (20 - 24" W)

23
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Crossbrace Assembly - Crossbraces

Chair Size 15" W 16" W 17w 18" W 19" W
16-17"D 1444760-0601 1444761-0601 1444762-0601 1443142-0601 1443143-0601
18-20"D 1443150-0601 1443239-0601 1444756-0601 1443241-0601 1443242-0601
SDR1618 1443150-0601 1443239-0601 1444756-0601 N/A 1443242-0601
Chair Size 15" W 16" W 17"W 18" W 19" W
16-17"D 1443106-0601 1443109-0601 1443110-0601 1443111-0601 1443112-0601
18 -20"D 1443135-0601 1443136-0601 N/A 1444757-0601 1444758-0601
SDR1618 1443135-0601 1443136-0601 N/A 1444757-0601 1444758-0601
Chair Size 20" W 22" W 24" W
16-17"D 1451005 1451047 N/A
18 -20"D 1451019 1451048 1451049
SDR1618 1451019 1451048 1451049
SDR1820 N/A 1451048 1451049

Form No. 10-083C

24

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Crossbrace Assembly - Crossbraces

o ] ] 8-11"W ] 12-15"W 12-15"W
Chair Size 8-11"W [8-11"W (Lef)  ° i 12-15"W (Lot (Right)
gfé’g N/A 1506226-0601 | 1506236-0601 N/A 1506239-0601 | 1506240-0601
Lower
Brace 1506237-0601 | 1506241-0601 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Chair Sizes 16" D 16-17"D 18" D 16 - 18" D
15" W N/A 1423417 N/A 1423423
16" W 1423418 N/A 1423424 N/A
17" W N/A 1423419 N/A 1423425
18" W 1423420 N/A 1423426 N/A
19" W N/A 1423421 N/A 1423427
20" W 1423422 N/A 1423428 N/A
25

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Armpad and Armrest Kits

26
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Armpad and Armrest Kits

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1430423 Kit, Swingaway Armrest Support - Right 1 1
2 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
3 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 1
4 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
5 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
6 Bushing, Black 1 1
7 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
2 1425466 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
1 A 1431284 Kit, Swingaway Armrest Support - Left 1 1
2 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
3 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 1
4 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
5 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
6 Bushing, Black 1 1
7 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
2 1426617 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
8 B 1182259 Kit, Socket Arm, Front w/ Hardware 1 1
9 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
10 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 1
11 Plug, Armrest 1 1
12 Button, Spring 1 1
13 Lever, Release 1 1
14 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
15 C 1182271 Kit, Armpad, Hemi, Dartex 1 1
16 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M6 x 16mm) 1 3
17 Armpad Assembly, Hemi 1 1
18 D 1162413 Kit, Armpad, Desk Length (Pair) (CNAD, TAD) 1 1
19 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 2
20 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 6
21 E 1432595 Kit, Desk to Full Armpad w/ Tube and Hardware 1 1
22 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
23 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
24 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
25 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 4
26 E 8881185942 | Kit, Armrest Tube w/ Hardware - Right 1 1
27 Tube, Armrest, Color - Right 1 1
28 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
29 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
30 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
26 F 8881185943 Kit, Armrest Tube w/ Hardware - Left 1 1
27 Tube, Armrest, Color - Left 1 1
28 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
29 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
30 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

27




Armpad and Armrest Kits

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
31 G 1182266 Kit, Armpad, Full w/ Hardware 1 1
32 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
33 Pad, Arm, Full Length 1 1
31 G 1182263 Kit, Arm Pad, Desk Length w/ Hardware 1 1
32 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
33 Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1

NOTE: A -Kitincludesitems2-7.
B - Kit includes items 9 - 14.

C - Kit includes items 16 and 17.
D - Kit includes items 19 and 20.

E - Kit includes items 22 - 25.
F - Kit includes items 27 - 30.

G - Kit includes items 32 and 33.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

28




Clothing Guard Kits

29
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Clothing Guard Kits

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 A 1151387 Kit, Clothing Guard w/ Hardware 1 1
2 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
3 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
4 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
Nut (M6) 1 2
5 B 1182270 Kit, Clothing Guard w/ Hardware 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing, Junior 1 1
7 Nut (M6) 1 2
8 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
9 C 1182262 Kit, Clothing Guard w/ Hardware 1 1
10 Guard, Side, Clothing 1 1
11 Nut, Double, Plastic 1 1
12 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 2
13 D 1182268 Kit, Post, Clothing Guard w/ Hardware - Left 1 1
14 Rivet 1 1
15 Cap, Guard Support 1 1
16 Support, Side Guard 1 1
17 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
18 Nut (M6) 1 1
13 D 1182274 Kit, Post, Clothing Guard w/ Hardware - Right 1 1
14 Rivet 1 1
15 Cap, Guard Support 1 1
16 Support, Side Guard 1 1
17 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
18 Nut (M6) 1 1
19 E 1185944 Kit, Clothing Guard w/ Hardware - Right/Left 1 1
20 Rivet 1 1
21 Rivet, Pop (5 x 10) 1 2
22 Guard, Clothing 1 1
23 F 1430425 Kit, Clothing Guard w/ Hardware 1 1
24 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
25 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
26 Guard, Clothing 1 1
27 G 1182275 Kit, Side Guard w/ Bracket - Right 1 1
28 Guard, Side - Right 1 1
29 Plate, Reinforcing 1 1
30 Rivet (4.8mm x 12mm) 1 4
31 Nut (M6) 1 1
32 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
33 Support, Side Guard 1 1
27 G 1182276 Kit, Side Guard w/ Bracket - Left 1 1
28 Guard, Side - Left 1 1
29 Plate, Reinforcing 1 1
30 Rivet (4.8mm x 12mm) 1 4

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

30




Clothing Guard Kits

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
31 Nut (M6) 1 1
32 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
33 Support, Side Guard 1 1
NOTE: A -Includes items 2, 3, and 4.

B - Includes items 6, 7, and 8.

C - Included items 10, 11, and 12.
D - Includes items 14 - 18.

E - Includes items 20, 21, and 22.
F - Includes items 24, 25, and 26.
G - Includes items 28 - 33.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

31




32
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

T Arm Component Kits

Form No. 10-083C



T Arm Component Kits

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1182260 Kit, T-Arm Post - Right 1 1
2 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
3 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
4 Tube, Armrest - Right 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
1 A 1182261 Kit, T-Arm Post - Left 1 1
2 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
3 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
4 Tube, Armrest, Black - Left 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
6 B 1182267 Kit, T-Arm Post w/ Hardware - Left 1 1
7 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
8 Nut (M6) 1 1
9 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
10 Support, T-Arm 1 1
6 B 1182269 Kit, T-Arm Post w/ Hardware - Right 1 1
7 Support, T-Arm - Right 1 1
8 Nut (M6) 1 1
9 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
10 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
11 C 1182272 Kit, Hemi Arm Post w/ Hardware - Right 1 1
12 Support, Hemi Arm - Right 1 1
13 Cap, Plastic, Arm Support 1 2
14 Support, Armpad, Hemi - Right 1 1
15 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 23mm) 1 1
16 Nut, Low (M10 x 1.5) 1 1
17 Nut, Cap, Self Lock 1 1
18 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
19 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
20 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
21 Tube, Support, Comfort/Hemi Arm 1 1
11 C 1182273 Kit, Hemi Arm Post w/ Hardware - Left 1 1
12 Support, Armpad, Hemi - Left 1 1
13 Cap, Plastic, Arm Support 1 2
14 Support, Hemi Arm - Left 1 1
15 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 23mm) 1 1
16 Nut, Low (M10 x 1.5) 1 1
17 Nut, Cap, Self Lock 1 1
18 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
19 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
20 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
21 Tube, Support, Comfort/Hemi Arm 1 1
22 D 1430421 Kit, Attaching Hardware, T-Arm 1 1
23 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

33




T Arm Component Kits

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
24 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
25 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
26 E 1532575 Kit, Attaching Hardware, T-Arm 1 1
27 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
28 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
29 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
30 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
31 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1
32 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
33 F 1440953 Kit, Hardware, Attaching, Comfort Arm (Right/Left) 1 1
34 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 1
35 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
36 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
37 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
38 Bolt, Double Headed 1 1
39 Plate, Attaching 1 1
40 G 1182264 Kit, T-Arm Post w/ Hardware - Right 1 1
41 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Right 1 1
42 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
43 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
44 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
45 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
40 G 1182265 Kit, T-Arm Post w/ Hardware - Left 1 1
41 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Left 1 1
42 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
43 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
44 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
45 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
46 H 1440895 Kit, Comfort Arm Post w/ Hardware 1 1
47 Tube, Support, Comfort/Hemi Arm 1 1
48 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
49 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
50 I 1440952 Kit, Central Arm Support, Comfort Arm 1 1
51 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M6 x 16mm) 1 2
52 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
53 Support, Armrest 1 1
54 1434623 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
NOTE: A -Includes items 2, 3, 4, and 5.

B

- Includes items 7, 8, 9, and 10.

C - Includes items 12 - 21.

D - Includes items 23, 24, and 25.

E

H - Includes items 47, 48, and 49.

- Includes items 27 - 32.
F - Includes items 34 - 39.
G - Includes items 41 - 45.

| - Includes items 51, 52, and 53.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

34




Arms - Adjustable Height, Swingaway

Adjustable Swingaway
Desk Length Arm

Full Length Arm

Adjustable Swingaway

SCM_063A

35
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - Adjustable Height, Swingaway

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 8881169069 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Adjustable Height, 1 1
Desk Length, Color - Right
3 Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1
5 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Right 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Tube, Armrest, Color - Right 1 1
8 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
9 Lever, Release 1 1
10 Button, Spring 1 1
11 Plug, Armrest 1 1
12 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
16 Bushing, Black 1 1
17 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
19 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
20 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
8 1425466 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
1 A 8881169070 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Adjustable Height, 1 1
Desk Length, Color - Left
3 Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1
5 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Left 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Tube, Armrest, Color - Left 1 1
8 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
9 Lever, Release 1 1
10 Button, Spring 1 1
11 Plug, Armrest 1 1
12 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
16 Bushing, Black 1 1
17 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
18 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
19 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
20 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
8 1425466 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
2 B 8881169071 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Adjustable Height, 1 1
Full Length, Color - Right
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Right 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

36




Arms - Adjustable Height, Swingaway

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
7 Tube, Armrest, Color - Right 1 1
8 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
9 Lever, Release 1 1
10 Button, Spring 1 1
11 Plug, Armrest 1 1
12 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
16 Bushing, Black 1 1
17 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 3
18 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
19 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
20 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
8 1425466 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
2 B 8881169072 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Adjustable Height, 1 1
Full Length, Color - Left
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Left 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Tube, Armrest, Color - Left 1 1
8 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
9 Lever, Release 1 1
10 Button, Spring 1 1
11 Plug, Armrest 1 1
12 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
16 Bushing, Black 1 1
17 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 3
18 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
19 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
20 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
8 1425466 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
8 1426617 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 3, 5, and 6 - 20.

B - Includes items 4 - 20.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

37




Arms - Fixed Height, Swingaway
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

|—® Desk Length Swingaway Arm

r
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|

Full Length Swingaway Arm ( : )—| |
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

SCM_064A

38
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - Fixed Height, Swingaway
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 8881169065 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Fixed Height, Desk 1 1
Length, Color - Right
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing, Desk Length - Right 1 1
7 Lever, Release 1 1
8 Button, Spring 1 1
9 Plug, Armrest 1 1
10 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
11 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
14 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
15 Bushing, Black 1 1
16 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 3
19 Grip, Foam Armrest 1 1
20 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
20 1169061 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
1 A 8881169066 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Fixed Height, Desk 1 1
Length, Color - Left
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing, Desk Length - Left 1 1
7 Lever, Release 1 1
8 Button, Spring 1 1
9 Plug, Armrest 1 1
10 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
11 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
14 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
15 Bushing, Black 1 1
16 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 3
19 Grip, Foam Armrest 1 1
20 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
13 1426617 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
20 1169061 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
2 B 8881169067 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Fixed Height, Full 1 1
Length, Color - Right
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing, Desk Length - Right 1 1
7 Lever, Release 1 1
8 Button, Spring 1 1
9 Plug, Armrest 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

39




Arms - Fixed Height, Swingaway

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
10 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
11 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
14 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
15 Bushing, Black 1 1
16 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
17 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 4
19 Grip, Foam Armrest 1 1
20 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
13 1425466 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
20 1169061 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
2 B 8881169068 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Fixed Height, Full 1 1
Length, Color - Left
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing, Desk Length - Left 1 1
7 Lever, Release 1 1
8 Button, Spring 1 1
9 Plug, Armrest 1 1
10 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
11 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
14 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
15 Bushing, Black 1 1
16 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
17 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 4
19 Grip, Foam Armrest 1 1
20 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
6 1491219 Guard, Clothing, Desk Length - Right 1 1
6 1491220 Guard, Clothing, Desk Length - Left 1 1
13 1425466 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
13 1426617 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
19 0572-02851 Grip, Foam Armrest 1 1
20 1169061 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 3, 6 - 16, 18-20.

B - Includes items 4-20.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

40




Arms - Swing Away - Front Mount - Transport Brackets

SCM_204A

41

Form No. 10-083C .
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Arms - Swing Away - Front Mount - Transport Brackets

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1190148 Kit, Swingaway Arm Mounting w/ Hardware 1 1
2 Socket, Arm 1 2
3 Arm, Swing Away, Half, Padded - Right 1 1
3 Arm, Swing Away, Half, Padded - Left 1 1
4 Sleeve, Bearing 1 2
5 Screw (M6 x 1 x 60mm) 1 4
6 Bolt, Hex Head (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Washer, Steel (1/4 x 1/2 x 3/64") 1 12
8 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 6

NOTE: A - Kitincludes items 2 thru 8.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

42




Arms - Swing Away - Rear Mount - Transport Brackets

SCM_203A

e S S S |

43
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - Swing Away - Rear Mount - Transport Brackets

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1173040 Kit, Swingaway Arm Mounting w/ Hardware 1 1
2 Socket, Arm 1 2
3 Arm, Swing Away, Half, Padded - Right 1 1
3 Arm, Swing Away, Half, Padded - Left 1 1
4 Sleeve, Bearing 1 2
5 Bolt, Hex Head (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
6 Screw (M6 x 1 x 60mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Washer, Steel (1/4 x 1/2 x 3/64") 1 8
8 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4

NOTE: A - Kitincludes items 2 thru 8.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

44




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon (TAHD, TAHF)

Frame Shown for
Reference Only

Full Length

—
Lo
c
3
o
=
73
]
£
&
&
w

Reference Only

-

Desk Length

45
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon (TAHD, TAHF)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1428596-0601 | Armrest, T-Arm, Adjustable Height, Desk - Right 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest - Right 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
7 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
8 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 3
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
16 Button, Spring 1 1
16 0027-10003 Button, Spring 1 1
1 A 1428597-0601 | Armrest, T-Arm, Adjustable Height, Desk - Left 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest, Black - Left 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
7 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
8 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 3
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
16 Button, Spring 1 1
16 0027-10003 Button, Spring 1 1
2 B 1428598-0601 | Armrest, T-Arm, Adjustable Height, Full - Right 1 1
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest - Right 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
7 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
8 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
9 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 1
10 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 3
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
14 Screw, Socket Head, Torx (K50 x 30mm) 1 1
15 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
16 Button, Spring 1 1
16 0027-10003 Button, Spring 1 1
2 B 1428599-0601 | Armrest, T-Arm, Adjustable Height, Full - Left 1 1
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest, Black - Left 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
7 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

46




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon (TAHD, TAHF)

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

8 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
9 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 1
10 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 3
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
14 Screw, Socket Head, Torx (K50 x 30mm) 1 1
15 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
16 Button, Spring 1 1
16 0027-10003 Button, Spring 1 1
9 1151389 Package, Plug Button, Black (3/4") 10 1
10 1151390-NLA | NLA - Package, Plug Button, Black (22mm) 10 1

NOTE: A -Includesitems 3,5-8,10-13,

B - Includes items 4 - 16.

and 16.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

47




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active (TAHD, TAHF)

Full Length

\ — N\\ . ,. .
% — \ &/ \
/ \ v(
S / \
® 00 6

Desk Length

48
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active (TAHD, TAHF)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1449977 T-Arm Assembly w/ Hardware, Desk Length - Right 1 1
2 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest - Right 1 1
6 Guard, Side, Clothing 1 1
7 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw (M40 x 14mm) 1 2
13 Nut, Double, Plastic 1 1
16 Button, Spring 1 1
16 0027-10003 Button, Spring 1 1
1 A 1449978 T-Arm Assembly w/ Hardware, Desk Length - Left 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest, Black - Left 1 1
6 Guard, Side, Clothing 1 1
7 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw (M40 x 14mm) 1 2
13 Nut, Double, Plastic 1 1
16 Button, Spring 1 1
16 0027-10003 Button, Spring 1 1
1 B 1449979 T-Arm Assembly w/ Hardware, Full Length - Right 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest - Right 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Guard, Side, Clothing 1 1
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
7 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 3
9 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw (M40 x 14mm) 1 2
13 Nut, Double, Plastic 1 1
14 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
15 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 1
16 Button, Spring 1 1
16 0027-10003 Button, Spring 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

49




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active (TAHD, TAHF)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 B 1449980 T-Arm Assembly w/ Hardware, Full Length - Left 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest, Black - Left 1 1
6 Guard, Side, Clothing 1 1
7 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 3
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw (M40 x 14mm) 1 2
13 Nut, Double, Plastic 1 1
14 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
15 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 1
16 Button, Spring 1 1
16 0027-10003 Button, Spring 1 1

NOTE: A -Includesitems 2, 4 - 13, and 16.
B - Includes items 3 - 16.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

50




wn

Frame Sho
for Reference
Only

Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active (REDL, REFL)

51
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active (REDL, REFL)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1449987 T-Arm Assembly, Central w/ Hardware, Desk 1 1
Length - Right
2 Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1
3 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Left 1 1
4 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
8 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
9 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
12 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
13 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
1 1449988 T-Arm Assembly, Central w/ Hardware, Desk 1 1
Length - Left
2 Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1
3 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Right 1 1
4 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
8 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
9 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
12 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
13 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
1 1450015 T-Arm Assembly, Central w/ Hardware, Full Length - 1 1
Right
2 Pad, Arm, Full Length 1 1
3 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Left 1 1
4 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
8 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
9 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
12 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
13 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2

Form No. 10-083C

52

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active (REDL, REFL)

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1450016 T-Arm Assembly, Central w/ Hardware, Full Length - 1 1
Left

2 Pad, Arm, Full Length 1 1
3 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
4 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Right 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
6 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
7 Guard, Clothing 1 1
8 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
10 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
11 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
12 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
13 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
14 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2

Form No. 10-083C

53

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




(20 - 24" W Heavy Duty Chairs)
54
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active HD (TAHD)

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active HD (TAHD)

(20 - 24" W Heavy Duty Chairs)

Quantity Per

Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1478770 T-Arm Assembly w/ Hardware, Desk Length, Heavy 1 1
Duty - Right
2 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
3 Tube, Armrest - Right 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Guard, Side, Clothing 1 1
6 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1
7 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Screw, Phillips Flat Head (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 1
11 Screw (M40 x 14mm) 1 2
12 Nut, Double, Plastic 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
14 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
1 A 1478771 T-Arm Assembly w/ Hardware, Desk Length, Heavy 1 1
Duty - Left
2 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
3 Tube, Armrest, Black - Left 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Guard, Side, Clothing 1 1
6 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1
7 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Screw, Phillips Flat Head (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 1
11 Screw (M40 x 14mm) 1 2
12 Nut, Double, Plastic 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
14 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 15.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

55




56
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active HD (REDL, REFL)
(20" - 24" W Heavy Duty Chairs)

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active HD (REDL, REFL)
(20" - 24" W Heavy Duty Chairs)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1487437 T-Arm Assembly, Central w/ Hardware, Desk 1 1
Length, Heavy Duty - Right
2 Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1
3 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Left 1 1
4 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1
8 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 1
9 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
12 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
14 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
16 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
17 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
1 A 1487438 T-Arm Assembly, Central w/ Hardware, Desk 1 1
Length, Heavy Duty - Left
2 Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1
3 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Right 1 1
4 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1
8 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
9 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
12 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
14 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
16 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
17 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
1 A 1487439 T-Arm Assembly, Central w/ Hardware, Full Length, 1 1
Heavy Duty - Left
2 Pad, Arm, Full Length 1 1
3 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Left 1 1
4 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

57




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Myon Active HD (REDL, REFL)
(20" - 24" W Heavy Duty Chairs)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
8 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
9 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
12 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
14 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
16 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
17 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
1 A 1487440 T-Arm Assembly, Central w/ Hardware, Full Length, 1 1
Heavy Duty - Right
2 Pad, Arm, Full Length 1 1
3 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Right 1 1
4 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1
8 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
9 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
12 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
14 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
16 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
17 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 17.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

58




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Junior, Active (TAHJ, TAHD)
Myon, Myon Active (TAHD - Adjustable Height, Desk Length)
Myon Junior (TAHJ - Adjustable Height, Junior)

SCM_061A

59
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - T Style Adjustable - Junior, Active (TAHJ, TAHD)
Myon, Myon Active (TAHD - Adjustable Height, Desk Length)
Myon Junior (TAHJ - Adjustable Height, Junior)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 CA 1489055 T-Arm Assembly, Desk Length, Junior - Right 1 1
2 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
3 Support, T Arm, Junior 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
6 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
7 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
8 Nut (M6) 1 2
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
1 CA 1489056 T-Arm Assembly, Desk Length, Junior - Left 1 1
2 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
3 Support, T Arm, Junior 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
6 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
7 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
8 Nut (M6) 1 3
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 3
13 D,B 1512645 T-Arm Assembly w/ Hardware, Junior, Bear - Right 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
14 Guard, Clothing, Junior 1 1
15 Support, Armrest, Junior - Right 1 1
16 Nut (M6) 1 2
17 Locking Pin Assembly 1 1
13 D,B 1512646 T-Arm Assembly w/ Hardware, Junior, Bear - Left 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2

60

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Junior, Active (TAHJ, TAHD)
Myon, Myon Active (TAHD - Adjustable Height, Desk Length)
Myon Junior (TAHJ - Adjustable Height, Junior)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
14 Guard, Clothing, Junior 1 1
15 Support, Armrest, Junior, Left 1 1
16 Nut (M6) 1 2
17 Locking Pin Assembly 1 1
NOTE: A -Includesitems 2 - 12.
B - Includes items 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, and item 17.
C - Used with Myon and Myon Active Desk Length Chairs (TAHD).
D - Used with Myon Junior Desk Length Chairs (TAHJ).

61

Form No. 10-083C .
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Arms - T Style Adjustable, Comfort Arm Pad

Reference Only

62
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - T Style Adjustable, Comfort Arm Pad

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1440893 Armrest Assembly, Comfort - Right 1 1
2 Comfort Arm Assembly - Right 1 1
3 Tube, Support, Comfort/Hemi Arm 1 1
4 Guard, Clothing 1 1
5 Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Plate, Attaching 1 1
7 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
8 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
9 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
12 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
13 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
15 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
16 Bolt, Double Headed 1 1
17 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 1
2 1158628 Comfort Arm Assembly - Right 1 1
1 A 1440894 Armrest Assembly, Comfort - Left 1 1
2 Comfort Arm Assembly - Left 1 1
3 Tube, Support, Comfort/Hemi Arm 1 1
4 Guard, Clothing 1 1
5 Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Plate, Attaching 1 1
7 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
8 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
9 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 1
12 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
13 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
15 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
16 Bolt, Double Headed 1 1
17 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 1
2 1518702 Comfort Arm Assembly - Left 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 17.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

63




Arms - T Style Adjustable, Hemi Arm Pad

— e . e e, e, e o, e e e, e . - ot ., s e, e e, s e, o i s . e ! e ‘. o, s s, ] ' e o i e e s o i ey

Side Frame Shown
For Reference Only

64
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - T Style Adjustable, Hemi Arm Pad

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1497008 Armrest Assembly, Hemi Armpad - Right 1 1
2 Arm Pad Assembly, Hemi - Right 1 1
3 Support, Armpad, Hemi - Right 1 1
4 Support, Hemi Arm - Right 1 1
5 Guard, Clothing 1 1
6 Plate, Attaching 1 1
7 Support, Armrest 1 1
8 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
9 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
10 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
11 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
12 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
13 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M6 x 16mm) 1 5
14 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
15 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
16 Bolt, Double Headed 1 1
17 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 1
18 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
19 Nut, Low (M10 x 1.5) 1 1
20 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 23mm) 1 1
21 Nut, Cap, Self Lock 1 1
22 Cap, Plastic, Arm Support 1 2
23 Tube, Support, Comfort/Hemi Arm 1 1
1 A 1497039 Armrest Assembly, Hemi Armpad - Left 1 1
2 Armpad Assembly, Hemi 1 1
3 Support, Armpad, Hemi - Left 1 1
4 Support, Hemi Arm - Left 1 1
5 Guard, Clothing 1 1
6 Plate, Attaching 1 1
7 Support, Armrest 1 1
8 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
9 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
10 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
11 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
12 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
13 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M6 x 16mm) 1 5
14 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
15 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
16 Bolt, Double Headed 1 1
17 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 1
18 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
19 Nut, Low (M10 x 1.5) 1 1
20 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 23mm) 1 1
21 Nut, Cap, Self Lock 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

65




Arms - T Style Adjustable, Hemi Arm Pad

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
22 Cap, Plastic, Arm Support 1 2
23 Tube, Support, Comfort/Hemi Arm 1 1

NOTE: A - Includes items 2 - 23.

66

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Reference Only

Side Frame Shown For

67
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Reference Only

Arms - Clothing and Mudguards - Myon Jr.

Side Frame Shown For

Form No. 10-083C



Arms - Clothing and Mudguards - Myon Jr.

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1512647 Clothing Guard Assembly, Junior - Right 1 1
2 Guard, Clothing, Junior 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
4 Support, Side Guard 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
6 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
8 Cap, Guard Support 1 1
9 Rivet 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 3
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
1 A 1513214 Clothing Guard Assembly, Junior - Left 1 1
2 Guard, Clothing, Junior 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
4 Support, Side Guard 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
6 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
8 Cap, Guard Support 1 1
9 Rivet 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 3
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 C 1492738 Side Guard Assembly w/ Hardware, Black - Right 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 1
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Guard, Side - Right 1 1
14 Rivet (4.8mm x 12mm) 1 4
15 Plate, Reinforcing 1 1
16 Support, Side Guard 1 1
12 C 1492739 Side Guard Assembly w/ Hardware, Black - Left 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 1
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Guard, Side - Left 1 1
14 Rivet (4.8mm x 12mm) 1 4
15 Plate, Reinforcing 1 1
16 Support, Side Guard 1 1
19 C 1486041 Side Guard Assembly w/ Hardware, Forward - Right 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

68

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Arms - Clothing and Mudguards - Myon Jr.

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 1
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
20 Guard, Side - Right 1 1
21 Rivet (4.8mm x 12mm) 1 4
22 Plate, Reinforcing 1 1
23 Support, Side Guard 1 1
19 C 1486042 Side Guard Assembly w/ Hardware, Forward - Left 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 1
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
20 Guard, Side - Left 1 1
21 Rivet (4.8mm x 12mm) 1 4
22 Plate, Reinforcing 1 1
23 Support, Side Guard 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 -11.
C - Includes items 3, 5, 7, 10, 11, and 20 - 23.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

69




SCM_205A

70
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Transport (TRBKTS) Brackets

Form No. 10-083C



Transport (TRBKTS) Brackets

Item
Number

Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package

Assembly

1

© o0 ~NOO O DMWNDN

=
o

11

1193532

Kit, Hardware, Mounting, Transfer Brackets, Swing
Away Arms

Plate, Tie Down, Rear

Bracket, Tie Down, Front

H-Block, Front - Right

H-Block, Front - Left

Screw, Hex Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 60)

nla - Screw, Hex Head w/ Patch (M6 x 1 x 50mm)
NLA - Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 40mm)
NLA - Spacer

Spacer (6.1 x 10 x 2.4)

Washer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32")

NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1)

1

PR RPRRPRPRRPRERRRELR

1

A NNMNMBMMPEPEPNDN

'—\
2 N

NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 2 thru 11.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

71




Back Canes - Adjustable Angle w/ Hardware (14 - 18" H)

Back Cane Shown
for Reference Cnly

Side Frame Shown
for Reference Only

72
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Back Canes - Adjustable Angle w/ Hardware (14 - 18" H)

Item
Number

Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package

Assembly

1

g1 w w

7

A

1169695

1179667
1179668
1533913
1169321

Kit, Adjustable Angle Back Canes w/ Hardware, 8
Degree (15 - 19") (Pair)

Back Cane, Adjustable Height, 8 Degree (15 - 19"
H)

Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height (14 - 18" H)
Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Right

Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Left

Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Right

Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Left

Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 13/32")

Support, Seat Tube, Rear

Backrest, Excenter

Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30)

NLA - Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 40mm)
NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm)
Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm)
Washer (1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16")

NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1)

Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Right

Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Left

Support, Seat Tube, Rear

Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height (14 - 18" H)

1

=

PR RPRRPRRPRPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRRPRERRR

1

N

NNPFPRFRPOMNMMNMNNBAENMNMNMNMNNORPERPREPENDN

NOTE: A - Includes items 2 - 13.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

73




Back Canes - Adjustable Angle w/ Hardware (20" H)

Back Cane Shown
for Reference Cnly

Side Frame Shown
for Reference Only

74
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Back Canes - Adjustable Angle w/ Hardware (20" H)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1169696 Kit, Back Cane Hardware, Adjustable Angle (20") 1 1
(Pair)
2 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Right 1 1
2 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Left 1 1
3 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Right 1 1
3 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Left 1 1
4 Backrest, Excenter 1 2
5 Support, Seat Tube, Rear 1 2
6 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 13/32") 1 8
7 Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height (20" H) 1 2
8 NLA - Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
9 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
10 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 Washer (1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16") 1 2
13 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
3 1179667 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Right 1 1
3 1179668 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Left 1 1
5 1533913 Support, Seat Tube, Rear 1 2
7 1169635 Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height (20" H) 1 2

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 13.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

75




Back Canes - Tubes - Fixed, Adj. Height and Fold Down
and Straight Inserts

Fixed Height
7 degree Angle

Fold Down
Back Cane

/ Straight Adapter

Tube

Adjustable Height

7 degree Angle U
Fixed Height
- 1 0 degree Angle
- n_J e
Straight Adapter For 14-18” High b
/ Tube 7 degree \,
Back Cane For 20” High
i 7 degree Back Cane

D

Adjustable Height

0 degree Angle Straight Insert For Adjustable

Angle Back Canes

76

Form No. 10-083C .
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Back Canes - Tubes - Fixed, Adj. Height and Fold Down
and Straight Inserts

Fixed Cane w/ Push Handles

Style Height

Zero Degree

Seven Degree

FIX02P, FIX020

FIX73P, FIX03P 16 - 17" w/ Upholstery

1423408-0010

1423411-0010

FIX020, FIX720 20" w/ Upholstery

1425358-0010

1423412-0010

Adjustable Height Cane w/ Push Handles

Style Height Zero Degree Seven Degree
FIX059, FIX057 15-19"H 1169323 N/A
FIX748, FIX746 14 -18"H N/A 1169324

Fold Down Back Cane

Style Height Part Number
FOLD3P, FOLD17 17" H 1545612
FOLD20 20"H 1548860
FOLD16 Adjustable 1434492

Straight Tube Insert

Style

Part Number

FIX748, FIX059, FIX057, FIX746

1169322

77

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Back Cane Hardware w/ Back Brace

Adj. Height, Zero and Seven Degree

Back Cane And Straight Tube
Shown For Reference Only

Side Frame Shown

For Reference Only

78
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Back Cane Hardware w/ Back Brace
Adj. Height, Zero and Seven Degree

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1169081 Kit, Hardware, Adjustable Height Cane w/ 1 1
Backbrace

2 Bracket, Cane, Rear 1 2
3 Grip, Hand, Foam (4") 1 2
4 Insert, Backbrace 1 2
5 Lever, Indexable 1 2
6 Screw, Cap, Socket Head (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
8 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
9 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 2
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
11 Bushing, Flanged 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30mm) 1 2
13 Panel Fastener, Snap In 1 2
2 1423410 Bracket, Cane, Rear 1 2
3 1167666 Grip, Hand, Foam (4") 1 2

79
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Back Cane Hardware w/ Back Brace
Fixed Height, Zero and Seven Degree

Back Cane Shown
For Reference Only

Side Frame
Shown For
Reference Only

80

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Back Cane Hardware w/ Back Brace

Fixed Height, Zero and Seven Degree

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 1169080 Kit, Hardware, Fixed Canes w/ Backbrace 1 1
2 Bracket, Cane, Rear 1 2
3 Grip, Cane (22 mm) 1 2
4 Insert, Rigidizer 1 2
5 Lever, Indexable 1 2
6 Screw, Cap, Socket Head (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
8 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
9 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 2
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
2 1423410 Bracket, Cane, Rear 1 2
5 1514326 Lever, Indexable 1 2

81

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Back Cane Hardware w/o Back Brace
Adj. Height, Zero and Seven Degree

Back Cane and Straight Tube
Shown For Reference Only

Side Frame Shown
For Reference Only

82
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Back Cane Hardware w/o Back Brace
Adj. Height, Zero and Seven Degree

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1169045-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Adjustable Height Cane w/o 1 1
Backbrace

2 Bracket, Cane, Rear 1 2
3 Grip, Hand, Foam (4") 1 2
4 Insert, Backbrace 1 2
5 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
6 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
7 Screw, Cap, Socket Head (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
8 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 2
9 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 6
10 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
11 Panel Fastener, Snap In 1 2
2 1423410 Bracket, Cane, Rear 1 2
3 1167666 Grip, Hand, Foam (4") 1 2

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 11.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

83




Back Cane Hardware w/o Back Brace

Fixed Height, Zero and Seven Degree

Back Cane Shown For
Reference Only

Side Frame Shown For

Reference Only

84
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Back Cane Hardware w/o Back Brace
Fixed Height, Zero and Seven Degree

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package | Assembly

Item
Number | Note
1 A
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
2

1169044-NLA

1423410

NLA - Hardware, Fixed Height Cane w/o Backbrace
Bracket, Cane, Rear

Grip, Cane (22 mm)

Button, Plug (22mm)

Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm)

NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm)
Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm)

Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm)

NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1)

Bracket, Cane, Rear

1

PR R RPRRPRPRRRR
NONNMNNNNNNER

NOTE: A - Includes items 2 - 9.

85

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Back Canes - Myon Junior Push Handle

Rigidizer Shown For
Reference Only

Back Canes Shown For
L Reference Only

86

Form No. 10-083C .
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Back Canes - Myon Junior Push Handle

Item
Number

Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package

Assembly

[

NoO o~ wWNERANOOOOPRMWDN

4

1513242

0021-70011
1513243

0021-70011

Push Handle Assembly w/ Hardware (8 - 11" W)
Bar, Push, Attendant (8 - 11" W)

Bracket, Attaching, Pushbar

Lever, Indexable, Push Handle

Adapter, Brake Handle, Push Bar

Interface, Push Bar

Cap, Plastic (17 mm)

Lever, Indexable, Push Handle

Push Handle Assembly w/ Hardware (12 - 15" W)
Bar, Push, Attendant (12 - 15" W)

Bracket, Attaching, Pushbar

Lever, Indexable, Push Handle

Adapter, Brake Handle, Push Bar

Interface, Push Bar

Cap, Plastic (17 mm)

Lever, Indexable, Push Handle

1

PR RRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRRPRERRR

1

P NNNNNPEPPRPPEPNMNMNNNDDNPR

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 7.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

87




Upholstery - Back Covers, Tensioners, and Braces

LN
ﬁ

Adult Back Cover ———— Junior Adjustable Tension ————
(Fixed and Adjustable) Back Cover (ADJWHB)

[ I
[ I
| I
@ ®
[ I
[ I
I N |
| i |
N |
[ I
[ I
| I
I I
[ AN I
I———— Slip-On Tensioner — I———— Adjustable Tensioner
(SLIPBACK) (ADJTENS)

SCM_043A

88
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Upholstery - Back Covers, Tensioners, and Braces

#1. Adult Back Cover (Fixed and Adjustable)

Back Cane Back Cane Back Cane
Style Style Style
FBH16 FBH20
_ FBH17F FBH20F ABElligllgPH
Back Widths ABH1519PH ABH1620PH ABH1216
ABH1519 ABH1620 AABH1216
AABH1519 AABH1620
15" W 1168653 1169724 1168645
16" W 1168654 1169725 1168646
17w 1168655 1169726 1168647
18" W 1168656 1169727 1168648
19"wW 1168657 1169728 1168649
20" W 1168658 1169729 1168650
22" W 1168659 1169730 1168651
24" W 1168660 1169731 1168652

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

89




Upholstery - Back Covers, Tensioners, and Braces
#2. Slip On Back (SLIPBACK) Upholstery

Back Cane Back Cane Back Cane
Style Style Style
ABH1519PH
i FBri20
Seat Widths ABH1216 Eg:isi ABH1620PH
AAHB1216 o ABH1620
AABH1620
15" W 1532247 1532100 1532100
16" W 1532248 1532101 1532101
17" W 1532249 1532102 1532102
18" W 1532250 1532103 1532103
19" W 1532251 1532104 1532104
20" W 1532252 1532105 1532105
22" W 1532253 1532245 1532245
24" W 1532254 1532246 1532246

#3. Junior Adjustable Upholstery Cover (ADJWHB)

Cover Type
Back Widths ADJWHB
8-11"W 1170352
12 - 15" W 1170353
1506257

Adjustable Back Cuff (2 ea.)

See Note(s) A

NOTE: A - Not shown on illustration.
When ordering Adjustable Upholstery Cover (ADJWHB) you must also order a Adjustable Tensioner (ADJTENS).

Form No. 10-083C

90

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Upholstery - Back Covers, Tensioners, and Braces
#4. Adjustable Tensioner (ADJTENS)

Back Widths

Part Number

15-18"W

1498000

19-24"W

1498022

#5. Back Braces

Back
Widths

Back Cane
Style

Part Number

15"W

HDPG
AABH1216
AABH1519
AABH1620

1586520-0601

16" W

HDPG
AABH1216
AABH1519
AABH1620

1586521-0601

17w

HDPG
AABH1216
AABH1519
AABH1620

1586522-0601

18" W

HDPG
AABH1216
AABH1519
AABH1620

1586523-0601

19"W

HDPG
AABH1216
AABH1519
AABH1620

1586524-0601

20" W

HDPG
AABH1216
AABH1519
AABH1620

1586525-0601

22" W

HDPG
AABH1216
AABH1519
AABH1620

1586526-0601

24" W

HDPG
AABH1216
AABH1519
AABH1620

1586527-0601

Form No. 10-083C

91

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Upholstery - Seat

Myon/Myon Active Chair Seat Upholstery - Black Sail Cloth (USS)

Seat Width 16" D 17"D 18"D 19"D 20"D 16-18"D 18-20" D
15" W 1168739 1168745 1169020 N/A N/A 1169038-NLA N/A
16" W 1168740 1168746 1169021 N/A N/A 1169039-NLA N/A
17" W 1168741 1168747 1169022 N/A 1169099 |1169040-NLA N/A
18" W 1168742 1168748 1169023 N/A 1169100 [1169041-NLA N/A
19" W 1168743 1169018 1169024 N/A 1169101 [1169042-NLA N/A
20" W

20" W (HD) 1168744 1169019 1169025 N/A 1169102 [1169043-NLA| N/A

22" W (HD) N/A N/A N/A 1169116 1169103 1169107 1173041

24" W (HD) N/A N/A N/A 1169117 1169104 1169108 1173042

Myon/Myon Active Chair Seat Upholstery - Padded Nylon (USP)

Seat Width 16" D 18" D
15" W 1169026 1169032
16" W 1169027 1169033
17" W 1169028 1169034
18" W 1169029 1169035
19" W 1169030 1169036
20" W - 20" W (HD) 1169031 1169037
22" W (HD) N/A 1488396
24" W (HD) N/A 1488397

92

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Upholstery - Seat

Myon Junior Adjustable Width and Depth (ADJWDS)

Adjustable Depth/Width 8-11"W 12-15"W
8-10"D 1512012-NLA N/A
10-12"D 1512247-NLA N/A
12-14"D 1512250-NLA N/A
11-13'D N/A 1512248-NLA
13-15"D N/A 1512249-NLA

93

Form No. 10-083C .
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



SCM_007B

94
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Calf Pad, and Amputee Legrest

Front Riggings - Myon/Myon Active Footrest Support,

Form No. 10-083C



Front Riggings - Myon/Myon Active Footrest Support,
Calf Pad, and Amputee Legrest

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 A 8881173077 | Hanger, Front Rigging, 70 Degree, Color 1 1
2 Support, Hanger, Footrest 1 1
3 Tube, Rigging, 70 Degree, Color 1 1
4 Calf Support Strap 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head Cone PT Set (M10 x 1.5 x 16) 1 1
6 Housing, Locking Pin 1 1
7 Bracket, Front Rigging 1 1
8 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
9 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
21 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
G 1190014 Kit, Strap Support w/ Hardware 1 1
4 Calf Support Strap 1 1
5 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 12mm) 1 1
H 1190015 Kit, Hanger Support w/ Hardware 1 1
2 Support, Hanger, Footrest 1 1
21 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
I 1190016 Kit, Rigging Bracket w/ Hardware 1 1
7 Bracket, Front Rigging 1 1
8 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
9 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
14 B 8881169050 Hanger, Front Rigging, 80 Degree, Color 1 2
7 Bracket, Front Rigging 1 1
8 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
9 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
15 Support, Hanger, Footrest 1 1
16 Tube, Upper, Front Rigging, Color 1 1
17 Housing, Legrest, 80 Degree 1 1
18 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 23mm) 1 1
19 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 12mm) 1 1
20 Key, Cap 1 1
21 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
16 1169049 Tube, Upper, Front Rigging, Color 1 1
24 C 1493056-0509 | Hanger, Front Rigging, 90 Degree, Color 1 2
7 Bracket, Front Rigging 1 1
8 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
9 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
30 D,F 1169054 Amputee Legrest Assembly w/ Hardware - Right 1 1
31 Pad, Amputee, Legrest 1 1
32 Screw, Flat Head, Socket (M5 x .8 x 16mm) 1 1
33 Stopper, Amputee 1 1
34 Support, Legrest, Amputee 1 2
35 Screw, Button Head (M8 x 30mm) 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

95




Front Riggings - Myon/Myon Active Footrest Support,

Calf Pad, and Amputee Legrest

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

36 Spacer, Locking, Amputee 1 2
37 Screw, Button Head (M5 x 16mm) 1 2
38 Runner, Amputee 1 1
39 Washer, Flat (12 x 5 x 1) 1 2
40 Nut (M8) 1 1
41 Lever, Indexable (M6 x 1 x 25mm) 1 1
30 D 1169055 Amputee Legrest Assembly w/ Hardware - Left 1 1
31 Pad, Amputee, Legrest 1 1
32 Screw, Flat Head, Socket (M5 x .8 x 16mm) 1 1
33 Stopper, Amputee 1 1
34 Support, Legrest, Amputee 1 1
35 Screw, Button Head (M8 x 30mm) 1 1
36 Spacer, Locking, Amputee 1 2
37 Screw, Button Head (M5 x 16mm) 1 2
38 Runner, Amputee 1 1
39 Washer, Flat (12 x 5 x 1) 1 2
40 Nut (M8) 1 1
41 Lever, Indexable (M6 x 1 x 25mm) 1 1
45 E 1169052 Calf Pad Assembly w/ Hardware (15 - 17" W) 1 1
46 Pad, Calf (15 - 17" W) 1 1
47 Plate, Attaching, Calf Pad (15 - 17" W) 1 1
48 Screw, VBA (M3.5 x 15) 1 4
49 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M6 x 16mm) 1 1
50 Spacer, Sleeve 1 1
51 Clamp, Calf Pad Plate 1 1
52 Pin, Spring (M8 x 50mm) 1 1
53 Pin, Spring (M8 x 55mm) 1 1
54 Plate, Adjustment Angle 1 1
55 Washer (2.4mm x 15.6mm) 1 1
56 Ring, Locking 1 1
57 Plate, Articulation, Female 1 1
58 Plate, Articulation 1 1
59 Knob, Locking, Star 1 1
45 E 1169053 Calf Pad Assembly w/ Hardware (18 - 20" W) 1 1
46 Pad, Calf (18 - 20" W) 1 1
a7 Plate, Attaching, Calf Pad (18 - 20" W) 1 1
48 Plate, Articulation, Female 1 1
49 Washer (2.4mm x 15.6mm) 1 1
50 Spacer, Sleeve 1 1
51 Clamp, Calf Pad Plate 1 4
52 Ring, Locking 1 1
53 Screw, VBA (M3.5 x 15) 1 4

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

96




Front Riggings - Myon/Myon Active Footrest Support,
Calf Pad, and Amputee Legrest

Quantity Per
Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
54 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M6 x 16mm) 1 1
55 Pin, Spring (M8 x 55mm) 1 1
56 Pin, Spring (M8 x 50mm) 1 1
57 Plate, Adjustment Angle 1 1
58 Plate, Articulation 1 1
59 Knob, Locking, Star 1 1
NOTE: A -Includesitems 2 -9, and item 21.
B - Includes items 7, 8, 9, and items 15 - 21.
C - Includes items 7, 8, and 9.
D - Includes items 31 - 41. Only used when an Amputee (AMPLEGLT, AMPLEGRT) is ordered.
E - Includes items 46 - 59.

F - Quantity is one if OMITRT or OMITLT is required for chair.
G - Kit includes items 4 and 5.

H - Kit includes items 2 and 21.

| - Kit includes items 7, 8, and 9.

97
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



’._00@@0@00

Front Riggings - Myon Junior Elevating Legrest Hangers
and Calf Pad

Elevating Legrest Calfpad

Elevating Legrest Hanger

98
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Front Riggings - Myon Junior Elevating Legrest Hangers

and Calf Pad
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1450950 Hanger Assembly, Elevating Legrest (12" W) 1 2
2 Screw (M8 x 35mm) 1 1
3 Support, Hanger, Elevated Legrest 1 1
4 Indexer, Hanger, 90 Degree - Myon Junior 1 1
5 Tube, Upper, Elevating Legrest (12" W) 1 1
6 Tube, Lower, Elevating Legrest (12" W) 1 1
7 Screw, CBHC (M8 x 20mm) 1 1
8 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
9 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
1 1428808 Hanger Assembly, Elevating Leg Rest (13 - 15" W) 1 2
2 Screw (M8 x 35mm) 1 1
3 Support, Hanger, Elevated Legrest 1 1
4 Indexer, Hanger, 90 Degree - Myon Junior 1 1
5 Tube, Upper, Elevating Legrest (13 - 14" W) 1 1
6 Tube, Lower, Elevating Legrest (13 - 14" W) 1 1
7 Screw, CBHC (M8 x 20mm) 1 1
8 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
9 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
12 1403981 Calf Pad Assembly w/ Hardware (12 - 15" W) 1 1
13 Calf Pad (15 - 17" W) 1 1
14 Plate, Attaching, Calf Pad (15 - 17" W) 1 1
15 Mounting, Calf Pad Back 1 1
16 Button, Tightening 1 1
17 Screw, VBA (M3.5 x 15) 1 4
18 Clamp, Calf Pad Plate 1 2
19 Pin, Spring (M8 x 50mm) 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

99




Front Riggings - Myon Junior Footrest Support

Sy S

, 80STRLONG30)

Front Rigging - 80 Degree Straight Long
(80STRLONGO

o

Front Rigging - 80 Degree Straight Short
(80STRSHORTO0, 80STRSHORT30)

100
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Front Riggings - Myon Junior Footrest Support

Front Riggings - Myon Junior Hanger

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 8881428752 | Hanger Assembly w/ Hardware, 80 Degree, Short - 1 1
Right
2 Hanger Bar, 80 Degree, Short, Color - Right 1 1
4 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
5 Screw (M5 x .8 x 25mm) 1 1
6 Pivot, Hanger, 80 Degree 1 1
7 Cap, Cylinder, Hanger 1 1
8 Screw (M5 x .8 x 23mm) 1 3
9 Screw (M5 x .8 x 40mm) 1 1
10 Collar, Anti-Rattle 1 1
11 Washer (M6 x 12mm x 0.8mm) 1 1
12 Spring, Double 1 1
13 Lock, Latch Release, Female 1 1
14 Lock, Latch Release, Male 1 1
15 Housing, Latch 1 1
16 Bushing, Latch Housing 1 1
17 Nut, Lock (M5 x .8) 1 5
18 Bushing, Latch 1 1
7 0021-20036 Cap, Cylinder, Hanger 1 1
10 1026124 Collar, Anti-Rattle 1 1
12 0572-06603 | Spring, Double 1 1
1 A 8881428753 | Hanger Assembly w/ Hardware, 80 Degree, Short - 1 1
Left
2 Hanger Bar, 80 Degree, Short, Color - Left 1 1
4 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
5 Screw (M5 x .8 x 25mm) 1 1
6 Pivot, Hanger, 80 Degree 1 1
7 Cap, Cylinder, Hanger 1 1
8 Screw (M5 x .8 x 23mm) 1 3
9 Screw (M5 x .8 x 40mm) 1 1
10 Collar, Anti-Rattle 1 1
11 Washer (M6 x 12mm x 0.8mm) 1 1
12 Spring, Double 1 1
13 Lock, Latch Release, Female 1 1
14 Lock, Latch Release, Male 1 1
15 Housing, Latch 1 1
16 Bushing, Latch Housing 1 1
17 Nut, Lock (M5 x .8) 1 5
18 Bushing, Latch 1 1
10 1026124 Collar, Anti-Rattle 1 1
12 0572-06603 Spring, Double 1 1
1 B 8881514392 | Hanger Assembly w/ Hardware, 80 Degree, Long - 1 1
Right
3 Hanger Bar, 80 Degree, Long, Color - Right 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

101




Front Riggings - Myon Junior Footrest Support

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
4 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
5 Screw (M5 x .8 x 25mm) 1 1
6 Pivot, Hanger, 80 Degree 1 1
7 Cap, Cylinder, Hanger 1 1
8 Screw (M5 x .8 x 23mm) 1 3
9 Screw (M5 x .8 x 40mm) 1 1
10 Collar, Anti-Rattle 1 1
11 Washer (M6 x 12mm x 0.8mm) 1 1
12 Spring, Double 1 1
13 Lock, Latch Release, Female 1 1
14 Lock, Latch Release, Male 1 1
15 Housing, Latch 1 1
16 Bushing, Latch Housing 1 1
17 Nut, Lock (M5 x .8) 1 5
18 Bushing, Latch 1 1
12 0572-06603 Spring, Double 1 1
1 B 8881514393 | Hanger Assembly w/ Hardware, 80 Degree, Long - 1 1
Left

3 Hanger Bar, 80 Degree, Long, Color - Left 1 1
4 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
5 Screw (M5 x .8 x 25mm) 1 1
6 Pivot, Hanger, 80 Degree 1 1
7 Cap, Cylinder, Hanger 1 1
8 Screw (M5 x .8 x 23mm) 1 3
9 Screw (M5 x .8 x 40mm) 1 1
10 Collar, Anti-Rattle 1 1
11 Washer (M6 x 12mm x 0.8mm) 1 1
12 Spring, Double 1 1
13 Lock, Latch Release, Female 1 1
14 Lock, Latch Release, Male 1 1
15 Housing, Latch 1 1
16 Bushing, Latch Housing 1 1
17 Nut, Lock (M5 x .8) 1 5
18 Bushing, Latch 1 1
10 1026124 Collar, Anti-Rattle 1 1
12 0572-06603 | Spring, Double 1 1
20 C 1169143 Kit, Hardware, Block Sector 1 1
21 Screw (M6 x 1 x 60mm) 1 1
22 Position Latch 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 2, and 4-19.
B - Includes items 3, and 4-19.
C - Includes items 21 and 22.

102
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Footplate Component Kits

\
VIIIVIII,(@ @O ®

103
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Footplate Component Kits

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1185935 Kit, Footboard, One Piece w/ Hardware (8 - 11" W) 1 1
2 Footboard, One Piece (8-11" W) 1 1
3 Screw (M5 x 16mm) 1 4
4 Nut, Cap (M5) 1 4
1 A 1185936 Kit, Footboard, One Piece w/ Screws (12 - 15" W) 1 1
2 Footboard, One Piece (12-15" W) 1 1
3 Screw (M5 x 16mm) 1 4
4 Nut, Cap (M5) 1 4
5 B 1185937 Kit, Telescoping Tubes w/ Hardware (80 Degree) 1 1
(Pair)
6 Tube, Telescoping 1 2
7 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
8 Nut (M6) 1 2
9 Screw (M6 x 1 x 45mm) 1 2
10 Washer (6 x 12 x 1.2) 1 2
11 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
12 Disk, Locking, Coved 1 4
13 C 1185938 Kit, Telescoping Tubes w/ Hardware (90 Degree) 1 1
(Pair)
14 Plug, Footrest Tube 1 2
15 Screw (M6 x 1 x 30mm) 1 2
16 Tube, Support, 90 Degree 1 2
17 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
18 Washer (6 x 12 x 1.2) 1 2
19 Washer, Plastic 1 2
20 Cap, Plastic (17 mm) 1 2
21 Disk, Locking, Coved 1 4
22 D 1428812-0601 | Kit, Hanger Support w/ Screw 1 1
23 Screw (M8 x 35mm) 1 1
24 Support, Hanger, Elevated Legrest 1 1
25 Indexer, Hanger, 90 Degree - Myon Junior 1 1
26 E 1185932 Kit, Tube, ELR, Upper and Lower (12" W) 1 1
27 Tube, Upper, Elevating Legrest (12" W) 1 1
28 Tube, Lower, Elevating Legrest (12" W) 1 1
29 Screw, CBHC (M8 x 20mm) 1 1
26 E 1185933 Kit, Tube, ELR, Upper and Lower (13 - 15" W) 1 1
27 Tube, Upper, Elevating Legrest (13 - 14" W) 1 1
28 Tube, Lower, Elevating Legrest (13 - 14" W) 1 1
29 Screw, CBHC (M8 x 20mm) 1 1
30 F 1182284 Kit, 3 Point Knob w/ Hardware 1 1
31 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
32 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
33 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
34 G 1484580 Kit, Plug Pivot w/ Screw 1 1
35 Pivot, Hanger, 80 Degree 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

104
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Footplate Component Kits

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
36 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
37 H 1185934 Kit, Housing Latch w/ Hardware 1 1
38 Nut, Lock (M5 x .8) 1 5
39 Bushing, Latch Housing 1 1
40 Housing, Latch 1 1
41 Bracket, Swing, Male 1 1
42 Bracket, Swing, Female 1 1
43 Screw (M5 x .8 x 23mm) 1 3
44 Washer (M6 x 12mm x 0.8mm) 1 1
45 Screw (M5 x .8 x 40mm) 1 1
46 Bushing, Latch 1 1
a7 Screw (M5 x .8 x 25mm) 1 1
48 Spring, Double 1 1
48 0572-06603 Spring, Double 1 1
49 0021-60026 Knob, Screw 1 1
50 ZP991451A-NLA | Lever, Footrest Hanger - Right 1 1
50 ZP991450A Lever, Footrest Hanger - Left 1 1
NOTE: - Includes items 2, 3, and 4.

mooOw>

- Includes items 6 - 12.

- Includes items 14 - 21.

- Includes items 23, 24, and 25.
- Includes items 27, 28, and 29.

F - Includes items 31, 32, and 33.
G - Includes items 35 and 36.
H - Includes items 38 - 48.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

105




Legrest Component Kits

106
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Legrest Component Kits

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1430426 Kit, Support Hanger Hardware 1 1
2 Support, Hanger, Footrest 1 2
3 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
4 B 1182277 Kit, Legrest Housing, 80 Degree 1 1
5 Housing, Legrest, 80 Degree 1 1
6 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 23mm) 1 1
7 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 12mm) 1 1
8 Key, Cap 1 1
9 C 1446557 Kit, Amputee Legrest Hardware 1 1
10 Nut (M8) 1 1
11 Screw, Button Head (M8 x 30mm) 1 1
12 Lever, Indexable (M6 x 1 x 25mm) 1 1
13 Spacer, Locking, Amputee 1 2
14 1442716-0002 | Runner, Amputee 1 1
15 1442717-0002 | Support, Legrest, Amputee 1 1
16 D 1182278 Kit, Calf Pad w/ Plate and Hardware (15 - 17" W) 1 1
17 Calf Pad (15 - 17" W) 1 1
18 Screw, VBA (M3.5 x 15) 1 4
19 Plate, Attaching, Calf Pad (15 - 17" W) 1 1
16 D 1182279 Kit, Calf Pad w/ Plate and Hardware (18 - 20" W) 1 1
17 Pad, Calf (18 - 20" W) 1 1
18 Screw, VBA (M3.5 x 15) 1 4
19 Plate, Attaching, Calf Pad (18 - 20" W) 1 1
20 E 1182283 Kit, Amputee Legrest Pad w/ Hardware 1 1
21 Pad, Amputee Legrest 1 1
22 Screw, Button Head (M5 x 16mm) 1 2
23 Washer, Flat (12 x 5 x 1) 1 2
24 F 1182280 Kit, Adjustment Angle Plate w/ Hardware 1 1
25 Clamp, Calf Pad Plate 1 2
26 Pin, Spring (M8 x 50mm) 1 1
27 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M6 x 16mm) 1 1
28 Spacer, Sleeve 1 1
29 Plate, Adjustment Angle 1 1
30 G 1182281 Kit, Artriculation Plate, Female w/ Hardware 1 1
31 Clamp, Calf Pad Plate 1 2
32 Pin, Spring (M8 x 55mm) 1 1
33 Plate, Articulation, Female 1 1
34 Washer (2.4mm x 15.6mm) 1 1
35 Ring, Locking 1 1
36 H 1182282 Kit, Artriculation Plate w/ Knob 1 1
37 Plate, Articulation 1 1
38 Knob, Locking, Star 1 1
39 I 1446556 Kit, Amputee Stopper w/ Screw 1 1
40 Stopper, Amputee 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

107




Legrest Component Kits

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
41 Screw, Flat Head, Socket (M5 x .8 x 16mm) 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 and 3.
B - Includes items 5, 6, 7, and 8.
C - Includes items 9 - 13.
D - Includes items 17, 18, and 19.
E - Includes items 21, 22, and 23.
F - Includes items 25 - 29.
G - Includes items 31 - 35.
H - Includes items 37 and 38.
| - Includes items 40 and 41.

108
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C




Front Riggings - Accessories

Chair Style Front Rigging Description Part Number
Myon, Myon AC A1337 Calf Strap 1032243
Myon Junior
Myon, Myon AC Fl—LIIISI?’XS J Heel Loop 1492315
. HLOOP
Myon Junior FLDPADJ Heel Loop 1478467
Myon, Myon AC A9342 "H" Strap, 12-13" W 1032214
Myon Junior
Myon, Myon AC A9342 "H" Strap, 14-18" W 1032215
Myon Junior
Myon, Myor_m AC FRMPRBK Neoprene Frame Protector 1163422-NLA
Myon Junior Front - Black
Myon, Myon AC FRMPRBK Neoprene Frame Protector 1163421-NLA
Myon Junior Back - Black
Myon Junior MYCVR Monkey Cover 1511844
Myon Junior BRCVR Bear Cover 1511843
109

Form No. 10-083C .
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



FLIPFTS - FSTF17-20”

FLIPFTS - FSTF15-16”

(FLIPFTS, FLPDADJ, and 1PCFTPT)

FLIPFTS - FSTF14”

Footplate Assembly - Myon and Myon Active - Standard

FLPDAD] - FSTFI17-20”

FLPDAD]) - FSTF15-16”

FLPDAD) - FSTF14”

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

IPCFTPT - FSTF15-20

110
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Footplate Assembly - Myon and Myon Active - Standard
(FLIPFTS, FLPDADJ, and 1PCFTPT)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up 1 2
2 See Chart #2 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up Depth and 1 1
Adjustable Angle
3 See Chart #3 One Piece Footplate Assembly 1 1
#1 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up
Footplate |Seatto Floor| 15-16"W | 15-16"W | 17-18"W | 17-18"W | 19-20"W | 19-20"W
Type Height Left Right Left Right Left Right
FLIPFTS 14" 1169119 1169120 1169121 1169122 1169123 1169124
FLIPFTS 15-16" 1530620 1530614 1530622 1530616 1530623 1530617
FLIPFTS 17 - 20" 1530633 1530630 1530634 1530631 1530635 1530632
#2 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up Depth and Adjustable Angle
Footplate Chair Width Seat to Floor Height | Seat to Floor Height | Seat to Floor Height
Type FSTF14" FSTF15-16" FSTF17-20"
FLPDADJ 15" W - Left 1169131 1428657 1440816
FLPDADJ 15" W - Right 1169125 1428651 1440810
FLPDADJ 16" W - Left 1169132 1428658 1440817
FLPDADJ 16" W - Right 1169126 1428652 1440811
FLPDADJ 17" W - Left 1169133 1428659 1440818
FLPDADJ 17" W - Right 1169127 1428653 1440812
FLPDADJ 18" W - Left 1169134 1428660 1440819
FLPDADJ 18" W - Right 1169128 1428654 1440813
FLPDADJ 19" W - Left 1169135 1428661 1440820
FLPDADJ 19" W - Right 1169129 1428655 1440814
FLPDADJ 20" W - Left 1169136 1428662 1440821
FLPDADJ 20" W - Right 1169130 1428656 1440815

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Footplate Assembly - Myon and Myon Active - Standard
(FLIPFTS, FLPDADJ, and 1PCFTPT)

#3 One Piece Footplate Assembly

Footplate | Seatto Floor| 5., 16" W 17"W 18" W 19"W 20" W
Type Height
IPCFTPT | 15-20° | 1496945 | 1496946 | 1496947 | 1496948 | 1496949 | 1496953
112

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Footplate Assembly - Myon Active - Heavy Duty

(FLIPFTS, FLPDADJ, and 1PCFTPT)

FLIPFTS - FSTF 17-20”

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

o

FLIPFTS - FSTF 15-16"

FLIPFTS - FTSF 14”

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IPCFTPT - FSTF 15-20”

FLPDAD) - FSTF 15-20”

113
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Footplate Assembly - Myon Active - Heavy Duty

(FLIPFTS, FLPDADJ, and 1PCFTPT)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up 1 2
2 1532963 #2 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up Depth and 1 1
Adjustable Angle
2 1532964 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Adjustable Depth, 1 1
Short - Left (20 - 24" W)
3 See Chart #3 One Piece Footplate Assembly 1 1
#1 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up
Footplate Seat to Floor 20" W 20" W 22 -24" W 22 - 24" W
Type Height Left Right Left Right
FLIPFTS 14" 1169123 1169124 1169137 1169138
FLIPFTS 15- 16" 1530623 1530617 1488624 1488623
FLIPFTS 17 - 20" 1530635 1530632 1488626 1488625
#20 One Piece Footplate Assembly
Footplate Seat to Floor " " "
Type Height 20" W (HD) 22" W (HD) 24" W (HD)
1PCFTPT 15 - 20" 1496953 1510382 1510383
114

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Flip Up Depth and Adjustable Angle
Footplates (FLDPAD]))

s et e . e . e e, o e o e e, e e e . . e, e, e, e e, e, g

Flip Up Footplates
(FLIPFTS)

One Piece Footplate
(IPCFTPT)

e e e . e, S e e o e e S e e i . e, e b i e e ‘i ] e . e ‘e e e, . e e e e e . e ‘e . . . . s e

Footplate Assembly - Myon Junior - 80 Degree Supports

115
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Footplate Assembly - Myon Junior - 80 Degree Supports

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Footplates - 80 Degree Supports (FLIPFTS) 1 1
2 See Chart #2 Footplates - 80 Degree Supports (FLPDADJ) 1 1
3 1528511 Footboard Assembly w/ Hardware, 80 Degree (8 - 1 1
11" W)
3 1528515 Footboard Assembly w/ Hardware, 80 Degree (12 - 1 1
15" W)
#1 Footplates - 80 Degree Supports (FLIPFTS)
Footrest Support Footolate Tvpe Chair Width Chair Width
Type plate Typ 12-13" W 14-15" W
80STRSHRTO
80STRSHRT30 FLIPFTS
80STRLONGO Right 1532606 1532608
80STRLONG30
80STRSHRTO
80STRSHRT30 FLIPFTS
80STRLONGO Left 1532607 1532609
80STRLONG30
#2 Footplates - 80 Degree Supports (FLPDADJ)
Footrest Support Chair Width Chair Width Chair Width Chair Width
Model 10" W 11-13"W 14" W 15"wW
80STRSHRTO
80STRSHRT30
80STRLONGO 1512257 1494144 1512255 1512259
80STRLONG30
116

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Footplate Assembly - Myon Junior - 90 Degree Supports
(90STRLIFT w/ FLDADJ Footrests)

Flip Up Depth and
Adjustable Angle
Footplates (FLDPAD))

One Piece Footplate
(IPCFTPT)

117
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Footplate Assembly - Myon Junior - 90 Degree Supports
(90STRLIFT w/ FLDADJ Footrests)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1512289 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Adjustable (10 - 1 1
11"W)
1 1512291 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Adjustable (12 - 1 1
13" W)
1 1512287 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Adjustable (14" 1 1
W)
1 1512410 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Adjustable (15" 1 1
W)
2 1528773 Footboard Assembly w/ Hardware, 90 Degree (8 - 1 1
11"W)
2 1528818 Footboard Assembly w/ Hardware, 90 Degree (12 - 1 1
15" W)

118

Form No. 10-083C .
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Footplates - Myon Junior - Elevating Leg Rests

(ELVOFF, ELVOFFWO)

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

ELVOFF/ELVOFFWO - Flip Up Footplate, 12-15” Wide Chairs

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

12-15” Wide Chairs

ELVOFF/ELYOFFWO - Flip Up Depth and Adjustable Angle Footplate,

119
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Footplates - Myon Junior - Elevating Leg Rests

(ELVOFF, ELVOFFWO)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1450909 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Composite, ELR - 1 1
Left (12-13" W)
1 A 1450910 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Composite, ELR - 1 1
Right (12-13" W)
10 B 1507029 Footplate Assembly, Dual w/ Hardware, Adjustable, 1 1
ELR (12 - 13" W)
10 B 1513241 Footplate Assembly, Dual w/ Hardware, Adjustable, 1 1
ELR (14" W)
10 B 1513240 Footplate Assembly, Dual w/ Hardware, Adjustable, 1 1

ELR (15" W)

NOTE: A -Includes items 2-7.
B - Includes items 11-17.

120

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Casters - Caster, Headtube and Fork w/ Mtg. Hdwr.

Wide Fork

Side Frame Shown For
Reference Only

Caster Fork Shown
For Reference Only Fork Mounting Hardware

121
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Casters - Caster, Headtube and Fork w/ Mtg. Hdwr.

Quantity Per
Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Casters 1 1
2 A 1169075 Kit, Caster Attaching Hardware, Narrow Fork (Pair) 1 1
5 Spacer (5/16 x 15/32 x 1/4") 1 4
6 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 2
8 Bolt, Cap, Hex Head (M8 x 55mm) 1 2
3 B 1169076 Kit, Hardware, Caster Attaching, Wide Fork (Pair) 1 1
4 Washer, Flat (5/16 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 4
6 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 2
7 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (M8 x 1.25 x 80mm) 1 2
9 See Chart #9 Headtube and Fork Assembly 1 1
10 CD 1169073 Kit, Headtube Attaching Hardware (Pair) 1 1
11 Cap, Head Tube, Caster Housing 1 2
12 Plate, Mounting Tube Head 1 2
13 Plate, Mounting Caster, Inner 1 2
14 Insert, Support Fork 1 2
15 Screw, (M6 x 1 x 37mm) 1 4
11 1540575 Cap, Head Tube, Caster Housing 1 1
NOTE: A -Includes items 5, 6, and 8.
B - Includes items 4, 6, and 7.
C - Includes items 11 - 15.
D - Please review Owners Manual for specific installation instructions before replacing these parts on chair.
#1 Casters
Caster Tvpe Wheel/ Tire Size Used with Used with
yp Tire Type Narrow Fork Wide Fork
5ALUM Aluminum/ 5" x 1" 1026952 N/A
Urethane
AT901 Composite/ 5" x 1" 1029496 N/A
Urethane
AT902 Composite/ 6" x 1" 1034352 N/A
Urethane See Note(s) A
6PNEU Composite/ 6" x 1-1/4" 1044040 N/A
Pneumatic
AT903 Composite/ 8" x 1-1/4" N/A 1166026
Urethane
AT1292 Composite/ 8" x 1-1/4" N/A 1166028
Pneumatic
1492 Pneumatic 8" x 1-1/4" N/A 1166027
Flat Free
NOTE: A - Consists of (2) Casters.
122

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Casters - Caster, Headtube and Fork w/ Mtg. Hdwr.
#9 Headtube and Fork Assembly

5ALUM AT903
AT902
Seat to Floor Height A‘¢5T§8|1:T 6PNUE A-lrisgz
(Narrow Fork) (Narrow Fork) (Wide Fork)
Tin: I}l)4 1542007 N/A N/A
FSTF15- 16
(15 - 16" H) 1488399 N/A N/A
EfGT '_:ig..' ,_109 N/A 1538090 N/A
FSTF18 - 19 1449113
" N/A N/A
(18-19"H) See Note(s) A
FSTF18 - 20
(18 - 20" H) N/A N/A 1449113

NOTE:

A - Used on AT903 only.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

123




Rear Wheels - Axle Plates and Hardware

SCM_434A

Side Frame shown
for reference only

124
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Rear Wheels - Axle Plates and Hardware

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1169078 Kit, Hardware, Fixed Axle Plate (Pair) 1 1
2 Plate, Axle, Fixed 1 2
3 Screw, Cap, Hex Head (M12 x 1.75 x 115mm) 1 2
4 Spacer, Axle 1 2
5 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
6 Nut, Hex (M12 X 1.75) 1 2
7 Washer (M22 x 12mm x 2.5mm) 1 2
8 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
9 B 1169077 Kit, Hardware, Quick Release Axle Plate (Pair) 1 1
10 Quick Release Suspension Axle 1 2
11 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
12 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
13 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
14 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
16 Plate, Quick Release Axle 1 2
16 1434112-0618 | Plate, Quick Release Axle 1 1
17 C 1169083 Kit, Hardware, Dual Amp Quick Release Axle Plate 1 1
(Pair)
18 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 4
19 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
20 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 8
21 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
22 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
23 Spacer (13 x 16 x 5) 1 6
24 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
25 Quick Release Suspension Axle 1 2
26 Plate, Quick Release Axle 1 4
27 Bolt, Hex Head Cap (M12 x 1.75 x 40mm) 1 6
28 Plate, Support, Axle, Dual Amputee 1 2
26 1434112-0618 | Plate, Quick Release Axle 1 1
28 1485150-0618 | Plate, Support, Axle, Dual Amputee 1 1
29 D 1523612 Axle Release Plate Assembly w/ Hardware, Quick 1 1
Extended (Pair)
30 Quick Release Suspension Axle 1 2
31 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
32 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
33 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
34 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 4
35 Nut, w/ Insert, HFR (M6) 1 4
36 Bracket, Axle, Quick Release - Right 1 1
36 Bracket, Axle, Quick Release - Left 1 1
36 1514323-0618 | Bracket, Axle, Quick Release - Right 1 1
36 1514324-0618 | Bracket, Axle, Quick Release - Left 1 1

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

125




Rear Wheels - Axle Plates and Hardware

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 8. Used on Myon/Myon Junior.
B - Includes items 10 - 16. Used on Myon/Myon Junior.
C - Includes items 18-28. Used on Myon and Myon Junior w/ Dual Amputee Setup.
D - Includes items 30-36. Used on Myon Active.

126

Form No. 10-083C .
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Axle Plates - 20 Inch Frame

_ - Dual Amputee - Dual Amputee
~ Quick Release - Quick Release
_____ el Composite Wheel Axle - Spoked Wheel Axle

-
Quick Release Axle Quick Release Axle
Composite Wheels Spoked Wheels

Quad Release Axle

SCM_017B

127
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Axle Plates - 20 Inch Frame

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1188533 Kit, Axle Plate Assembly, Dual Amputee, Quick 1 1
Release
2 Support, Rear Wheel 1 4
3 Plate, Support, Axle, Dual Amputee 1 2
4 Quick Release Suspension Axle 1 2
5 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
7 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
8 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 4
9 Spacer (13 x 16 x 5) 1 6
10 Bolt, Hex Head Cap (M12 x 1.75 x 40mm) 1 6
11 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
12 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 8
14 B 1188534 Kit, Axle Plate Assembly, Dual Amputee, Quick 1 1
Release, Spoked Wheel
2 Support, Rear Wheel 1 4
3 Plate, Support, Axle, Dual Amputee 1 2
7 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
8 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 4
9 Spacer (13 x 16 x 5) 1 6
10 Bolt, Hex Head Cap (M12 x 1.75 x 40mm) 1 6
11 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
12 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 8
15 Axle, Quick Release Suspension 1 2
22 Bushing, Axle Thread 1 2
16 C 1188535 Kit, Axle Plate Assembly, Quick Release 1 1
2 Support, Rear Wheel 1 2
4 Quick Release Suspension Axle 1 2
7 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
11 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
12 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
23 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
18 D 1188536 Kit, Axle Plate Assembly, Quick Release, Spoked 1 1
Wheels
2 Support, Rear Wheel 1 2
7 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
11 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
12 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 Axle, Quick Release Suspension 1 2
25 Bushing, Axle Thread 1 2
20 E 1188538 Kit, Axle Plate Assembly, Quad Release 1 1
2 Support, Rear Wheel 1 2

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

128




Axle Plates - 20 Inch Frame

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

4 Bushing, Axle 1 2
6 Washer (20 x 27 x 5) 1 2
7 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
11 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 2
12 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
21 Axle, Quad Release 1 2

NOTE: A -Kitincludesitems2-5,and 7 -13.
B - Kit includes items 2, 3, and items 7 - 13, 15, and item 22.
C - Kitincludes items 2, 4, 7, 11 - 13, and item 24.
D - Kit includes items 2, 7, items 11 - 13, item 15, and item 25.
E - Kitincludes items 2, 4, 6,7, 11, 12, 14, and item 21.

129
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Rear Wheels - Wheel Assembly and Handrim w/ Hardware
Rear Wheel - Wheel Assembly

Model Tire Type 20" Wheel 22" Wheel 24" Wheel
1763BK Composite 1026422 N/A N/A
Pneumatic
4763BK Composite Pneumatic 1026423 N/A N/A
Flat-Free
U1763BK Composite 1038364 N/A N/A
Urethane
1764BK Composite N/A 1026420 N/A
Pneumatic
4764BK Composite Pneumatic N/A 1026421 N/A
Flat-Free
U1764BK Composite N/A 1032116 N/A
Urethane
U2222C Composite Urethane N/A N/A 1166023
Corded
2244BK Composite N/A N/A 1026362-NLA
Pneumatic
4244BK Composite Pneumatic N/A N/A 1026363
Flat-Free
U2244BK Composite N/A N/A 1032118
Urethane
22ITESPK Pneumatic N/A 1176799-NLA N/A
22ITESPK Pneumatic N/A 1176800-NLA N/A
w/ Flat Free
24ITESPK Pneumatic N/A N/A 8881159332
24ITESPK Pneumatic N/A N/A 8881159332
w/ Flat Free
Rear Wheel - Wheel Assembly (ITESPK Wheel - KIK Tires)
Model Tire Type Wheel Tire
241TESPK KIK 1172782-NLA 1062852

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

130




Rear Wheels - Wheel Assembly and Handrim w/ Hardware
Rear Wheel - Handrim

1763BK 1764BK gzszécK:
4763BK 4764BK
Model U1763BK U1764BK J;;;"EBKK 18COM
(20" Wheel) (22" Wheel) (24" Wheel)
ALUMPC 1033374 1033373 1033372 N/A
(Aluminum Anodized) See Note(s) E, D, C
A1512
(Plastic Coated) 1115400 1115401 1115397 N/A
CHDRM 1019999 1020000 1054966 N/A
(Chrome)
coMm N/A N/A 1064036 N/A
(Composite)
P1512
(Black Wrinkle N/A N/A 1048930 N/A
Coated) See Note(s) B
AT1224-8
(Plastic Coated, 8 N/A N/A 1115396 N/A
Oblique)
AT1225-8
(Plastic Coated, 8 1115412 1115412 1115394 N/A
Vertical) See Note(s) A
AT1225-12
(Plastic Coated, 12 N/A N/A 1115395 N/A
Vertical)
18COM N/A N/A N/A 1059369
NOTE: A- For 4763BK.
B - For U2222C.
C - For 2244BK.
D - For 4244BK.
E - For U2244BK.
Rear Wheel - Handrim Hardware
Kit Part Number Quantity per Chair
AT1225-8 1026380 2
AT1224-8 1026381 2
AT1225-12 1026382 2
A1512 1026383 2
ALUMPC and CHDRM 1026384 2
P1512 1026388 2
COM 1065790 2
AHDRH 1052961 2
131

Form No. 10-083C .
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Wheel Locks - Pull to Lock and Pull to Lock Extended

Side Frame Shown For
Reference Only

Side Frame Shown For
Reference Only

132

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Wheel Locks - Pull to Lock and Pull to Lock Extended

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 1538079 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Pull to Lock - 1 1
Right

1 1538078 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Pull to Lock - 1 1
Left

2 1541957 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Pull to Lock w/ 1 1
Extensions - Right

2 1541956 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Pull to Lock w/ 1 1
Extensions - Left

3 A 1423107 Kit, Hardware, Clamp Brake (Pair) 1 1

4 Screw (M6 x 1 x 35mm) 1 4

5 Mounting Clamp, Wheel Lock 1 2

NOTE: A -Includes items 4 and 5.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

133




Wheel Locks - Push to Lock and Push to Lock Extended

Side Frame Shown
For Reference Only

Side Frame Shown
For Reference Only

/

134

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca



Wheel Locks - Push to Lock and Push to Lock Extended

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1425634 Wheel Lock Assembly, Push to Lock - Left 1 1
1 1425635 Wheel Lock Assembly, Push to Lock - Right 1 1
2 1425602 Wheel Lock Assembly, Push to Lock, Extended - 1 1
Left
2 1425603 Wheel Lock Assembly, Push to Lock, Extended - 1 1
Right
A 1425642 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Dual Amputee 1 1
- Left
A 1425643 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Dual Amputee 1 1
- Right
3 B 1423107 Kit, Hardware, Clamp Brake (Pair) 1 1
4 Screw (M6 x 1 x 35mm) 1 4
5 Mounting Clamp, Wheel Lock 1 2

NOTE: A - Not shown in illustration.
B - Includes items 4 and 5.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

135




Accessories - Back Braces

Adjustable Vinyl
- . . (ADJNYL) Adjustable Width and Back
Chair Width Chair Version Adjustable Tension (ADJWHB)
(ADTENS)
15" Myon 1586520-0601 N/A
Myon Active
16" Myon. 1586521-0601 N/A
Myon Active
17" Myon 1586522-0601 N/A
Myon Active
18" Myon 1586523-0601 N/A
Myon Active
19" Myon. 1586524-0601 N/A
Myon Active
20"/20" HD Myon 1586525-0601 N/A
Myon Active
22" HD Myon 1586526-0601 N/A
Myon Active
24" HD Myon. 1586527-0601 N/A
Myon Active
SWR 8-11" Myon Jr. N/A 1513242
SWR 12-15" Myon Jr. N/A 1513243

Form No. 10-083C

136

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Accessories - Back Canes, Oxygen Holder, and Axle

Hardware

137
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Accessories - Back Canes, Oxygen Holder, and Axle

Hardware
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1185945 Kit, Backbrace Lever w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
2 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 2
3 Grip, Cane (22 mm) 1 2
4 Insert, Rigidizer 1 2
5 Lever, Indexable 1 2
5 1514326 Lever, Indexable 1 2
6 B 1185946 Kit, Grip w/ Hardware, w/o Backbrace (Pair) 1 1
7 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 2
8 Grip, Cane (22 mm) 1 2
9 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 2
10 C 1185947 Kit, Grip w/ Hardware, w/o Backbrace (Pair) 1 1
11 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 2
12 Grip, Hand, Foam (4") 1 2
13 Insert, Backbrace 1 2
14 Panel Fastener, Snap In 1 2
12 1167666 Grip, Hand, Foam (4") 1 2
15 D 1185941 Kit, Back Brace Lever w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
16 Lever, Indexable 1 2
17 Grip, Hand, Foam (4") 1 2
18 Insert, Backbrace 1 2
19 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 2
20 Panel Fastener, Snap In 1 2
17 1167666 Grip, Hand, Foam (4") 1 1
21 E 1185940 Kit, Clamp, Cane Holder w/ Hardware 1 1
22 Bolt, Hex Head (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
23 Spacer, Cane Clamp Holder 1 2
24 Clamp, Cane Holder 1 2
25 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
26 F 1185939 Kit, Quick Release Axle w/ Hardware 1 1
27 Locknut (1/2-20) 1 1
28 Quick Release Axle 1 1
29 Bushing, Axle 1 1
30 Washer (20 x 27 x 5) 1 1
31 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 1
32 Nut (3/4-16) 1 1
NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 2 - 5.
B - Kit includes items 7, 8, and 9.
C - Kitincludes items 11 - 14.
D - Kit includes items 16 - 20.
E - Kit includes items 22 - 25.

F - Kit includes items 27 - 32.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

138




Accessories - One Arm Drive Assemblies

Side Frames Shown e
For Reference Only

Solid Tire

Side Frames Shown
For Reference Only

Pneumatic Tire

139
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Accessories - One Arm Drive Assemblies

Item
Number

Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package

Assembly

1

P O W NN WDN P OO WNNOOOOPR~WDN P OO WNOOOOPMWDN

A NNOO OGP WN

1513269

1509382
1508491
1508488
1513270

1508487
1509382
1508491
1508488
1513271

1511769
1509436
1508488
1513272

1509436
1508490

One Arm Drive Assembly, Pneumatic w/ Hardware
(15-17"W)

Shaft, Telescopic, One Arm Drive (15 - 17" W)
Wheel, Active, Pneumatic, DHR (24")

Wheel, Passive, Pneumatic, DHR (24")
Bushing, Quick Release

Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm)
Nut, One Arm Drive

Wheel, Active, Pneumatic, DHR (24")

Wheel, Passive, Pneumatic, DHR (24")
Bushing, Quick Release

One Arm Drive Assembly, Pneumatic w/ Hardware
(18 - 20" W)

Shaft, Telescopic, One Arm Drive (18 - 20" W)
Wheel, Active, Pneumatic, DHR (24")

Wheel, Passive, Pneumatic, DHR (24")
Bushing, Quick Release

Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm)
Nut, One Arm Drive

Shaft, Telescopic, One Arm Drive (18 - 20" W)
Wheel, Active, Pneumatic, DHR (24")

Wheel, Passive, Pneumatic, DHR (24")
Bushing, Quick Release

One Arm Drive Assembly, Solid w/ Hardware (15 -
17" W)

Shaft, Telescopic, One Arm Drive (15 - 17" W)
Wheel, Solid, Active, DHR (24")

Wheel, Solid, Passive (24")

Bushing, Quick Release

Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm)
Nut, One Arm Drive

Shaft, Telescopic, One Arm Drive (15 - 17" W)
Wheel, Solid, Active, DHR (24")

Bushing, Quick Release

One Arm Drive Assembly, Solid w/ Hardware (18 -
20" W)

Shaft, Telescopic, One Arm Drive (18 - 20" W)
Wheel, Solid, Active, DHR (24")

Wheel, Solid, Passive (24")

Bushing, Quick Release

Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm)
Nut, One Arm Drive

Wheel, Solid, Active, DHR (24")

Wheel, Solid, Passive (24"

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

1

PR RRPRRPRRLRRERPR PR RPRRPRPRRPRRERRRERR PR RRPRRPRRLRREREPR

PR R RPRRPRR R

1

P NRPRPNMNNNRPRRE RPNRPRPRENNNRPRRE RBPNRPRERNNNR R R

PR NN R R

140




Accessories - One Arm Drive Assemblies

[NOTE: A - Includes items 3 - 7.

141
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Accessories - Crutch and Cane Carrier

Back Cane Shown For
Reference Only

Shown For
Reference Only

Side Frame Shown For
Reference Only

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 A 0572-02056 Cane Holder Assembly w/ Hardware 1 1
2 Strap, Hook Loop, Cane Holder 1 1
3 Holder, Cane 1 1
4 Clamp, Cane Holder 1 2
5 Spacer, Cane Clamp Holder 1 2
6 Bolt, Hex Head (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
2 0572-03190 Strap, Hook Loop, Cane Holder 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 7.

142
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Accessories - Anti-Tippers

143
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Accessories - Anti-Tippers

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 1170658 Anti-Tipper, Standard (Pair) 2 1

2 1170659 Anti-Tipper, Super Low (Pair) 2 1

3 1169079 Anti-Tipper w/ Tipping Aid (Pair) 2 1

A 1147676 Cap Kit, Step Tube 1 1

Cap, Tube 25 1 2

B 0021-20011 Cap, Foot Support 1 1

B 1018225 Spring, Torsion with Button Lock 1 1

NOTE: A - Not shown. Includes Tube Cap (2).
B - Not shown.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

144




Accessories - Acrylic Trays

Before
10/17/18

145
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Accessories - Acrylic Trays

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Acrylic Tray - Standard Trays - Before 10/17/18 1 1
1 See Chart #1 Acrylic Tray - Standard Trays - After 10/16/18 1 1
2 See Chart #2 Acrylic Tray - Swing Out 1 1
3 L10024 Knob, Tray 1 1

#1 Acrylic Tray - Standard Trays - Before 10/17/18

Chair Width Tray (ACTRY) Part Number
12" Wide 1492757
13" Wide 1492758
14" Wide 1492759
15" Wide 1450921
16" Wide 1450922
17" Wide 1450923
18" Wide 1450924
19" Wide 1450925
20" Wide 1450926

Item includes Tray and Mat.

#1 Acrylic Tray - Standard Trays - After 10/16/18

Chair Width Tray (ACTRY) Part Number
15-16" Wide 1601454
17-18" Wide 1601458
19-20" Wide 1601459

Item includes Tray and Mat.

146

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Accessories - Acrylic Trays
#2 Acrylic Tray - Swing Out

Models 8 - 9" Wide Chair 10 - 11" Wide Chair | 12 - 13" Wide Chair | 14 - 15" Wide Chair
ACTRSA
ACTLSA 1513253 1513254 1513255 1513256
Item includes Tray, Knob, Support and Screws
147

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Accessories - Positioning Straps

A1321 A1515 9515 7321
Chair Widths Hook and Loop Auto Style Hook and Loop Auto Style
Seat Positioning Seat Positioning Chest Positioning Chest Positioning
Straps Straps Straps Straps
15-19" W 1147654 1147656 N/A N/A
Chair
20" W Chair
20 - 24" W (HD) Chair 1147655 1147657 N/A N/A
11 - 15" Wide Chair 1147654 1147656 1004310 1016945-NLA
(Myon Junior)
11 - 15" Wide Chair N/A N/A N/A 1016946-NLA
(Myon Junior)
Includes Buckle, Strap and Fasteners.
148

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Push Handles

e |

SCM_060A

149
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

Form No. 10-083C



Push Handles

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 A 1557041 Kit, Push Handles w/ Hardware (7/8" Cane) 1 1
2 Push Bar Assembly 1 2
3 Swivel Coupling 1 2
4 Ring, Push, Reduction Bar (7/8") 1 4
5 Lever, Indexable, Push Handle 1 2
6 Screw (M8 x 35 A2K 8.8 DIN931) 1 2
7 Washer (22 x 8.4 x 1.5 ZP NFE25513) 1 2
8 Spring, Torsion with Button Lock 1 2
9 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 2
10 B 1557061 Kit, Swivel Coupling w/ Lever 1 1
3 Swivel Coupling 1 2
4 Ring, Push, Reduction Bar (7/8") 1 4
5 Lever, Indexable, Push Handle 1 2
6 Screw (M8 x 35 A2K 8.8 DIN931) 1 2
7 Washer (22 x 8.4 x 1.5 ZP NFE25513) 1 2
11 C 1557062 Kit, Push Arm Assembly w/ Hardware 1 1
2 Push Bar Assembly 1 2
8 Spring, Torsion with Button Lock 1 2
9 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 2

NOTE: A - Kitincludes the following items 2 - 9.
B - Kit includes the following items 3 - 7.
C - Kit includes the following items 2, 8, and 9.

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca

150




Accessories - Stabilizer Kit

Side Frame Shown For
Reference Only

Fork Shown For
Reference Only

Support Insert Shown
For Reference Only

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 AB 1169697 Kit, Stabilizer w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
2 Stabilizer, Fork, Myon Junior 1 2
3 Screw, (M6 x 1 x 37mm) 1 4
4 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 1 x 37mm) 1 2
5 Nut (M6) 1 6
6 Washer (M6 x 12mm x 1.2mm) 1 6

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 6.
B - Review Owner's Manual for specific installation instructions before replacing these parts on the chair.

Form No. 10-083C

151
To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Accessories - Spoke Protectors

Chair Model 20" Wheels 22" Wheels
A1307SM 1492138 1522862
A1307SP 1513257 1522863
A1307FL 1513258 1522864

152

Form No. 10-083C

To order parts, call toll free 1-800-668-5324 or www.invacare.ca




Invacare Canada LP

www.invacare.ca

570 Matheson Blvd E;8  Technical Support
Mississauga, Ontario, 8006685324 x2655
L4Z 4G4 Canada Customer Service
800-668-5324 800-668-5424

Literature
800-668-5324
or www.invacare.ca

© 2022 Invacare Corporation. All rights
reserved. Republication, duplication or
modification in whole or in part is prohibited
without prior written permission from
Invacare. Trademarks are identified by ™
and ®. All trademarks are owned by or
licensed to Invacare Corporation or its
subsidiaries unless otherwise noted
(Revised 03/22/22)

Form No. 10-083C



